PRINTED: 03/07/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION S	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
					С
		495340	B. WING		06/03/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
NEWPOR'	T NEWS NURSING & REI	нав		12997 NETTLES DRIVE	
				NEWPORT NEWS, VA 23602	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
				BEI ICIENCI)	
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 00	00	
F 658 SS=E	standard (Complaint) 06/01/21 through 06/0 required for compliant Federal Long Term Complaints were inve VA00051869, VA000 VA00050020, VA000 The census in this 10 97 at the time of the sconsisted of 2 current (Residents 1 through reviews (Residents 3 Services Provided Me CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3) §483.21(b)(3) Compre The services provided as outlined by the cormust- (i) Meet professional standard by: Based on a complaint record review, staff in document review the professional standard	2) and 5 closed record through 7). eet Professional Standards (i) ehensive Care Plans d or arranged by the facility, mprehensive care plan, standards of quality. T is not met as evidenced at investigation, medical	F 65	1. Residents #5, #2, and #6 no longer reside at the facility. 2. Current residents have the potential be affected. On 06/01/2021, the Direct	
	clinical record, obtain the administration of a	weekly weights and assure a blood pressure medication		of Nursing (DON) and nurse managemeteam conducted a review of orders of the	ent he
	for 3 of 7 residents in Resident #5, Residen	the survey sample, nt #2 and Resident #6.		admissions/readmissions for the past 3 days to verify orders were accurately transcribed and reviewed by physician.	
	The findings included			Discrepancies were immediately corrected in respective resident medical	
	1. Resident # 5 was a	admitted to the facility on		records, and MD was immediately	
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	RE		(X6) DATE

BORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

06/25/2021

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.	A. BUILDI	NG _			
							С
		495340	B. WING			06/	03/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
NEWPOR.	T NEWS NURSING & RE	HAR		12	2997 NETTLES DRIVE		
NEWFOR	I NEWS NORSING & KE	IIAD		N	EWPORT NEWS, VA 23602		
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	•	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI) TAG	X	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 658	Continued From page		F	658			
	•	s to include but not limited to teg Deep Vein Thrombosis,			notified.		
		rebral Vascular Accident.			Consultant recommendations were		
	Cottooporcolo ana co	robrai vaccaiai ricolaciii.			reviewed by the DON on Monday,		
	The most recent com	prehensive (MDS) Minimum			06/07/2021 to verify communication to	the	
		with an (ARD) Assessment			physician, orders obtained, or		
		15/21. The (BIMS) Brief			documentation of rationale of the declin	ne.	
		Status for Resident #5 was					
		ch indicated the resident was			3. On 06/04/2021 and on 06/07/2021, t	he	
	, , , ,	aired but capable of daily			DON/Designee educated nurses on		
	decision making.				conducting thorough review of admissi	on	
	Pasident #5's Genera	al Discharge Summary dated			orders, hospital discharge orders, reviewing discrepancies and clarifying		
		and is documented in part,			orders with physician, entering orders in	nto	
	as follows:	and is documented in part,			the medical record, then reconciling	110	
	ao ionovio.				discharge orders against orders entere	:d	
	Medications: Home I	Medication List at Time of			the medical record for each		
	Discharge				admission/readmission to verify orders		
	Take these medicatio	ns:			have been accurately transcribed. The	;	
					DON/Designee also educated nurses of	n	
	Vimpat 200 MG (millig				reviewing consultant physicians other		
	Generic drug: lacosa				clinical service consultant		
	1 tablet, Oral 2 times	a day			recommendations (e.g. dietician,	_	
	Other Instructions:				pharmacy consultants), communicating recommendations to the physician and	•	
		cations on a daily basis as			obtaining orders.		
		Seizure medications and			obtaining orders.		
	anticoagulants.	verzare medications and			The DON/Designee will review records	of	
					each admission/readmission at next	-	
	Resident #5's Order S	Summary Report (Physician			clinical morning meeting to verify		
		21 -1/15/2021 was reviewed			discharge orders have been reconciled	Ι,	
		there was no physician			discrepancies clarified and accurately		
		MG (milligram) tablet, 1			transcribed.		
	tablet, Oral 2 times a	day noted.					
	B				4. The DON/Designee will review		
		Medication Administration			consultant recommendations to verify the		
		21-1/31/2020 was reviewed			have been communicated to the physic		
		sician order for Vimpat 200 , 1 tablet, Oral 2 times a day			and resulting orders five days per weel for two week, then random audits of 10		
	wo (miligram) lablet	, I tablet, Grai Z tillies a tay			ioi two wook, then random addits of 10		1

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		
		495340	B. WING		C 06/03/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER T NEWS NURSING & RE	НАВ	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12997 NETTLES DRIVE NEWPORT NEWS, VA 23602	33.33.22
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION
F 658	and locked on 1/9/21 (Licensed Practical N is documented in par Section A: 1. Complete medical the following data soon 1. History and Physic Section B: 1. List Medications in Medication Issues Identification Issues Identification C: Physician 1. Physician Name-E Physician contacted contacted via-Blank On 6/3/21 at 10:15 A conducted with LPN: admission orders. LFN #5 states summary from the howith the medical doct orders into the compreharmacy." On 6/3/21 at 11:30 a. an interview with the the Administrator requinterview. The DON serecognized throughous administered the Vim (1/9/21), according to summary." She contiduring stand up meet	ation Reconciliation dated at 8:54 P.M. by LPN urse) #5 was reviewed and t, as follows: ion reconciliation utilizing urces (check all that apply); cal 2. Discharge Summary. eeding clarification: No entified. Contact Blank 2. Date and Time Blank 3. Physician M. a phone interview was #5 regarding Resident #5's PN #5 was asked to to or transcribing admission d, "When I get the discharge spital, I verify the orders or on call. Then I put the uter and send them to the m., Surveyor #2 conducted Director of Nursing (DON), uested that he join the stated, "We never ut her stay that she was not pat upon her admission of her hospital discharge nued to say, "Every morning	F 658	consultant recommendations per w four weeks, then 10 recommendation month for two months or until resolved. The DON will report findings of audithe Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Committee monthly for three months or until resolved. 5. Date of Compliance: 07/13/2021	ons per ved. ts to

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				MPLETED
		495340	B. WING			C 06/03/2021
	AME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EWPORT NEWS NURSING & REHAB STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12997 NETTLES DRIVE NEWPORT NEWS, VA 23602 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 658 Continued From page 3 discussed and the 24 hour report also reveals important information. From a resident's admission, the nurse calls the physician and reviews the resident's hospital discharge medications, verifies, reconciles and then they are uploaded into the system. Within 24-48 hours, the physician comes in, reviews the meds and officially signs the orders. By 72 hours, the pharmacy will review the discharge medications and the uploaded medications in the system for residents. We all missed it." The Administrator stated that during a phone interview with Surveyor #1 on 6/2/21, it was identified Resident #5 never received the Vimpat from admission, thus an immediate audit of all admissions was completed and he identified other residents affected by the same practice. He stated, "We own this problem and accept what happened to (Resident #5's name), and we will fix it. Our concern will always be for the residents." The Administrator had an extensive stack of collated papers and said, "We did an immediate QUAPI, audit and extensive education with all licensed nurses, and will continue educating until all licensed nurses are educated along with monitoring to ensure this does not happen again. Like I said, we own and	•				
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SECROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	discussed and the 2d important information admission, the nurse reviews the resident's medications, verifies are uploaded into the hours, the physician and officially signs the pharmacy will review and the uploaded more residents. We all misstated that during a p#1 on 6/2/21, it was in received the Vimpat immediate audit of a and he identified oth same practice. He sand accept what hap name), and we will fibe for the residents.' extensive stack of codid an immediate QU education with all liccontinue educating undersided along with does not happen aga accept the problem.' The facility policy title Authorization and Copharmacy" last revises. Facility should recadmission orders be to Pharmacy.	4 hour report also reveals h. From a resident's calls the physician and s hospital discharge , reconciles and then they e system. Within 24-48 comes in, reviews the meds he orders. By 72 hours, the of the discharge medications edications in the system for essed it." The Administrator of thone interview with Surveyor dentified Resident #5 never from admission, thus an all admissions was completed her residents affected by the fatted, "We own this problem for pened to (Resident #5's ex it. Our concern will always and The Administrator had an collated papers and said, "We supply audit and extensive ensed nurses, and will contain all licensed nurses are monitoring to ensure this cain. Like I said, we own and and the ded "4.1 Physician/Prescriber formmunication of orders to find "4.1 Physician/Prescriber formmunication of orders to find "4.1 Physician	F 65	58		

AND DUAN OF CODDECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBERS		(X2) MULTIF				
		495340	B. WING			C 06/03/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER T NEWS NURSING & RE	НАВ		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12997 NETTLES DRIVE NEWPORT NEWS, VA 23602		3,737,232
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	should promptly transpharmacy. On 6/3/21 at approximate debriefing was conducted as M (Administrative ASM #3 and CSM (Comere the above informexit no further informexit no furt	mately 3:28 P.M. a pre-exit ucted via phone with Staff member) #1, ASM #2, corporate Staff Member) #1 mation was shared. Prior to ation was shared. Prior to ation was shared in the hospital's orders for cated in the hospital for Resident #2. The resident oppolo for the treatment of upon admission to the mitted to the nursing facility services due to status post. The resident was admitted igh blood pressure. The mation was shared. Prior to ation was shared. Prior to her admission to the material status (BIMS) with a possible score of 15 which is sed independent and intact in the prior to her admission. Programment of the General prior to her admission. According to the General prior the treatment medication for the treatment.	F 65			

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMB		IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
495340	B. WING _		C 06/03/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NEWPORT NEWS NURSING & REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12997 NETTLES DRIVE NEWPORT NEWS, VA 23602	
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FL TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	JLL PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
Upon review of the Medication Administration Records (MAR), Resident #2 was not started the Metoprolol upon admission until 5/18/21. There were no physician orders, nurse practitioner (NP) orders nor entries in the nurnotes to indicate that the medication was on On 6/1/21 at approximately 12:15 p.m., Resi #2 was interviewed to say she took Metoprol a long standing medication for years and questioned the nurse about why she was not taking the medication when she was first admitted to the nursing facility. She said, "It finally got on board." On 6/3/21 at 5:00 p.m., according to the Unit Manager, Licensed Practical Nurse (LPN #2 resident missed 5 or 6 days of Metoprolol fro 5/12-17/21. She stated it was standard pract that the Interdisciplinary Team (IDT) review admissions during their stand-up meetings, reviews all hospital discharge medications a verify's all orders. She said she spoke to the to determine if the medication was held for loblood pressure readings, but she could not rif that was the case and there was no documentation to support holding the medications several days. No one knows how we discove was missed, but I am happy her blood press readings were okay until the medication was re-started here." On 6/3/21 at approximately 6:30 p.m. during debriefing, with the Administrator, Director on Nursing (DON) and the Regional Director of Clinical Services, no further information was provided regarding the aforementioned issue.	t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t t	58	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		LETED
		495340	B. WING _			C 03/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER T NEWS NURSING & RE	НАВ		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2 12997 NETTLES DRIVE NEWPORT NEWS, VA 23602		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	Continued From page	e 6 ity's policy and procedures	F 6	658		
	titled Administering M on 4/2019, medicatio	edications dated as revised ns are administered in criber's orders, including				
	as recommended by	iled to obtain weekly weights the Registered Dietitian as originally admitted to the 19/19.				
	to morbid obesity. Re Set (MDS) an annual Assessment Referen Resident # 6 Brief Int (BIMS) score of 08 or indicating moderate of addition, the MDS codependence of two widependence of one wextensive assistance toilet use and supervi	ce Date of 09/01/20 coded erview for Mental Status ut of a possible score of 15 cognitive impairment. In				
	revision date 09/03/2 which read; has a numeritional problem reanxiety, depression a maintain adequate numerition and consumeals daily. Some of manage goal: Register evaluate and make deprecommendations as monitor lab/diagnosti	ered Dietitian (RD) to				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495340	B. WING			C 03/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER T NEWS NURSING & RE	ЕНАВ		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12997 NETTLES DRIVE NEWPORT NEWS, VA 23602	75.03.227	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	due to morbid obesi least 50% of meals to maintain a slow and the interventions to a sordered and report ensure the dietitian it evaluate any weight. A phone interview wo 06/02/21 at approxin Resident #6's weight weight loss due to the loss surgery. She so pocketing food and less than 50%. She on 10/19/20 with the weekly weights; the obtained on 10/22/2. Review of the RD not included the following history of desired we change with Residen The following recomminate and weekly weight was obtained. A phone interview wo Assistant Director of 06/03/21 at approxin "I saw where the die weights for Resident was never taken off, was never done." Ties the purpose for get as ordered and the purpose for get as ordered and the interview wo has sistent Director of 06/03/21 at approxing "I saw where the die weights for Resident" was never done." Ties the purpose for get as ordered and the purp	nclude a desired weight loss ty. The goal is to consume at through 09/03/20 and will steady weight loss. Some of manage goal is to obtain labs rt results to the physician and s aware, monitor and loss. as conducted with the RD on mately 4:39 p.m. She said t loss started off as a desired e possibility of having weight aid Resident #6 started her meal consumption was said Resident #6 was seen recommendation to start te should have been a weight	F 65			

	F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 1	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		PLETED
		495340	B. WING			C / 03/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER T NEWS NURSING & REI	НАВ	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12997 NETTLES DRIVE NEWPORT NEWS, VA 23602	1	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658 F 661 SS=D	Click Care (PCC), ob weights in Resident # The Administrator, Di Regional Director of 0 informed of the findin 06/03/21 at approxim did not present any fur findings. The facility's policy titt with a revision date or Policy: Resident of the upon admission and unless ordered others. Procedure include but-Weights will be compressed of the compressed of	eights, put the order in Point tain and documented the 6's clinical record. rector of Nursing and Clinical Services was g during a briefing on ately 4:45 p.m. The facility orther information about the ed: Weighing the Resident f (09/05/17.) e facility shall be weighed monthly and as needed wise by the physician. It not limited: oleted as indicated and nical record. ENCY i)-(iv)	F 68			7/13/21
	must have a discharge but is not limited to, the (i) A recapitulation of includes, but is not lim of illness/treatment or radiology, and consult (ii) A final summary of include items in parage the time of the discharge.	cipates discharge, a resident le summary that includes, ne following: the resident's stay that nited to, diagnoses, course therapy, and pertinent lab,				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION 3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		495340	B. WING		C 06/03/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER T NEWS NURSING & RE	НАВ		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12997 NETTLES DRIVE NEWPORT NEWS, VA 23602	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 661	medications (both prover-the-counter). (iv) A post-discharge developed with the pand, with the residen representative(s), whadjust to his or her nepost-discharge pland the individual plans to that have been made care and any post-disnon-medical services. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revices make the necessary services for continue (Resident #4) in the supon discharge home.	all pre-discharge resident's post-discharge escribed and plan of care that is articipation of the resident t's consent, the resident to ew living environment. The of care must indicate where or reside, any arrangements for the resident's follow up scharge medical and . T is not met as evidenced iew, staff interviews and a con the facility staff failed to Post-Discharge medical d care for one resident survey sample of 7 residents e.	F 66	1. Resident #4 no longer resides at the facility. 2. Current residents have the potential be affected. On 06/22/2021, reviews were conducted of current dischargin resident's Discharge Summaries to ensure that Post-Discharge medical services were identified and arranged prior to respective discharges.	al to
	01/16/21 and dischar for this resident inclu Encephalopathy, hist right femur, muscle w failure, EOTH, anemi hypontremia, and dedisturbance.	ged on 02/25/21. Diagnoses		3. On 06/21/2021, Social Services Director and Assistant were educated the Executive Director on policies and procedures related to Discharge Plan and specifically related to the arrangement of Post-Discharge medi services.	ning,
	1/22/21 assessed thi	s resident in the area of t as scoring a (3) on the Brief		Social Services will review discharge plans including follow up appointment	s,

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495340	B. WING			C 06/03/2021	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
				12997 NETTLES DRIVE			
NEWPOR	T NEWS NURSING & REI	НАВ		NEWPORT NEWS, VA 23602			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUT CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRICENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 661	F 661 Continued From page 10 Interview for Mental Status (BIMS). In the area of Activity's for Daily Living (ADL'S)		F 60	services, and equipment five times			
	this resident was asso physical assistants w of dressing this reside	essed as requiring one staff ith bed mobility, in the area ent was coded as a (2/3)		week in daily clinical review meetir ensure they are in place on the da discharge.	y of		
	. •	physical assist. In the area nal hygiene this resident was tensive assist.		Audit of Discharge Summaries arrangement of Post-Discharge m services therein to be performed be Executive Director weekly times si	edical y the weeks		
	he lives with his wife. be made according to	lan to return to home where Referral to home health will his discharge needs.		then monthly for three months. He report findings of reviews to the Que Performance Improvement Commonthly for three months or until re	iality ittee		
	post-discharge and the needs before discharge Interventions- Establia Resident #4's wife/ca progress and revise p	te required assistance le services required to meet ge. sh a pre-discharge plan with re givers and evaluate blan as needed.		5. Date of Compliance: 07/13/2021			
	Determine gaps in ab	entative/care givers/IDT. ilities which will affect aps by community referrals					
	Resident #4 is able to communicate/describ appointments, ADL's,	o (Specify e needs, book					
	indicated: "Discharge inguinal hernia." "How was found to have lar CT, will follow with ge Patient feels better ar						

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	, ,	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		495340	B. WING _			C 6/03/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER T NEWS NURSING & R	EHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12997 NETTLES DRIVE NEWPORT NEWS, VA 23602		<u> </u>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 661	A hospital history arindicated: "Patient vinguinal hernia on Ogeneral surgery as a Anursing note dated catheter patient with have large Rt. sided extensive to total as completion of ADL of A Nursing Note date "Discharge summar for COVID 19 and sweakness and their Patient had a Foley stay but was recent he will follow it on dichest pain, denies abdominal pain, der Diagnoses include in COVID 19, hyponat right hip fracture, alomedication see mar record), exam alert acute distress. Norn heart sounds are not tender Foley in place Assessment/Plan: severe sepsis-resol dementia, right hip while inpatient, follohernia.	pain Follow with general and physical dated 01/19/21 was found to have a large right an outpatient." d 01/18/21 indicated: "Foley amber colored, noted to d Inguinal Hernia. Requires sist of 1-2 staff for the care." d 02/24/21 indicated: y: patient was recently seen ent here for progressive need for inpatient therapy. which we removed during his ly reinserted by urologist and scharge. Resident denies shortness of breath, denies nies nausea or vomiting. metabolic encephalopathy, remia, urinary trac infection, cohol abuse, inguinal hernia, medication administration oriented x 3 white male no mocephalic lungs are clear ormal, abdomen is soft non e. ved COVID 19, aki-monitor fracture: s/p nailing therapy w up outpatient surgery for	F 6	61		
	chest pain, denies sabdominal pain, der Diagnoses include in COVID 19, hyponat right hip fracture, alo medication see mar record), exam alert acute distress. Normheart sounds are not tender Foley in plact Assessment/Plan: severe sepsis-resol dementia, right hip is while inpatient, follow up with pcp is medications as present abdominated in the property of the prop	shortness of breath, denies nies nausea or vomiting. metabolic encephalopathy, remia, urinary trac infection, cohol abuse, inguinal hernia, (medication administration oriented x 3 white male no mocephalic lungs are clear ormal, abdomen is soft non e. ved COVID 19, aki-monitor fracture: s/p nailing therapy w up outpatient surgery for				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	LE CONSTRUCTION	, ,	E SURVEY PLETED
		495340	B. WING		06	C 5/ 03/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER T NEWS NURSING & RE	ЕНАВ		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12997 NETTLES DRIVE NEWPORT NEWS, VA 23602		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 711 SS=E	himself freely throug floor with a wheelchas to wife, home health treat. Home health treat. Home health treat. Home health to and change q month. During an interview Resident #4's wife, so scheduled follow-up. A review of the clinication that Resident #4 was order for hernia surgifacility. There was in were made for Resident with the Director of rousely with the Complaint Deficiency Physician Visits - Record CFR(s): 483.30(b)(1) Reviet of care, including meach visit required be section;	ADL's. Patient can propel thout the house on the first air. Will be discharging home pt/ot/sn/sw/aide eval and of follow Foley catheter care n." at 9:23 a.m. on 06/03/21 with she stated, "The facility never care hernia surgery." at l records did not indicate as provided with a physician's ery upon discharge from the idication that arrangements ident #4's follow up care and ideal services. an 06/03/21 at 10:17 a.m. aursing, she stated, Resident prescription for hernia surgery hysician nor were for out patient hernia surgery yeview Care/Notes/Order)-(3) In Visits we the resident's total program edications and treatments, at y paragraph (c) of this	F 66			7/13/21
	himself freely throug floor with a wheelchas to wife, home health treat. Home health treat. Home health treat. Home health to and change q month. During an interview Resident #4's wife, so scheduled follow-up. A review of the clinication that Resident #4 was order for hernia surgifacility. There was in were made for Resident with the Director of rousely with the Complaint Deficiency Physician Visits - Record CFR(s): 483.30(b)(1) Reviet of care, including meach visit required be section;	th out the house on the first air. Will be discharging home pt/ot/sn/sw/aide eval and of follow Foley catheter care n." at 9:23 a.m. on 06/03/21 with she stated, "The facility never care hernia surgery." al records did not indicate a provided with a physician's ery upon discharge from the idication that arrangements dent #4's follow up care and idical services. on 06/03/21 at 10:17 a.m. hursing, she stated, Resident prescription for hernia surgery hysician nor were for out patient hernia surgery of view Care/Notes/Order of Visits with the resident's total program edications and treatments, at	F 71	1		7/1

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING _	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495340	B. WING		C 06/03/2021	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	00/00/2021	
NEWPOR	F NEWS NURSING & RE	НАВ		12997 NETTLES DRIVE NEWPORT NEWS, VA 23602		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 711	Continued From page notes at each visit; ar	nd	F 711			
	exception of influenza vaccines, which may physician-approved f assessment for contr. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on a complair record review, staff in document review the the Physician Review on the discharge sum reconciled/accurate f survey sample in regamedication, an anti-d anti-hypertensive, Resident #2. The findings included 1. Resident # 5 was 1/9/21 with diagnoses Seizure Disorder, left Osteoporosis and Ceresident #5 was discipled to the compata Set was a 5-day Reference Date of 1/1 Interview for Mental Secored as an 11, which mildly cognitively improdecision making.	be administered per acility policy after an aindications. T is not met as evidenced at investigation, medical atterviews and facility facility staff failed to ensure of Admission Orders based amary was a or 3 of 7 residents in the ards to a significant seizure epressant and a assident #5, Resident #7 and		1. Residents #5, #7, and #2 no longer reside at the facility. 2. On 06/01/2021, the orders of the admissions/readmissions for the past 3 days were reviewed to verify orders we accurately transcribed. Discrepancies were clarified, and resulting new orders were obtained. 3. On 06/14/2021, the Executive Direct and Director of Nursing (DON) educate physicians on conducting thorough reviews of admission/readmission order to verify that hospital discharge orders accurately transcribed and discrepancical clarified prior to signing. The DON/Designee will audit records of each admission/readmission on next clinical morning meeting to verify discharge orders have been reconciled discrepancies clarified, and accurately transcribed. 4. The DON/Designee will audit record each admission/readmission five days week for four weeks to verify that physician reconciliations have been completed within 72 hours, then randomission, the completed within 72 hours, then randomissions.	re s tor ed ers are es f , s of per	

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495340	B. WING _				C 03/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	НАВ		12	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2997 NETTLES DRIVE EWPORT NEWS, VA 23602	1 00/	00/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 711	as follows: Medications: Home Noischarge Take these medication Vimpat 200 MG (milling Generic drug: lacosate 1 tablet, Oral 2 times Other Instructions: Please take the medication of the second of t	Medication List at Time of ons: gram) tablet anide a day cations on a daily basis as seizure medications and uide provide by OSM(Other is reviewed and is as follows: on medicine (to treat partial-onset er medicines to treat primary nic seizures. ortant information I should of the control of the cont	F	711	audit five admissions/readmissions weekly for four weeks, then five admissions/readmissions per month for two months or until resolved. The DON will report findings of audits to the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Committee monthly for three months or until resolved. 5. Date of Compliance: 07/13/2021		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION B		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		495340	B. WING			C 06/03/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	НАВ		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12997 NETTLES DRIVE NEWPORT NEWS, VA 23602		33/33/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 711	Continued From pag	e 15	F 71	1		
	Orders) dated 1/9/20 and under Pharmacy	Summary Report (Physician 21 -1/15/2021 was reviewed there was no physician MG (milligram) tablet, 1 day noted.				
	Record dated 1/1/20 and there was no ph	Medication Administration 21-1/31/2020 was reviewed ysician order for Vimpat 200 t, 1 tablet, Oral 2 times a day				
	and Physical dated 1 ASM(Administrative	ian Medication Admit History /11/21 signed by Staff Member) #4 was ımented in part, as follows:				
		ness: The patient is a black female who has a order.				
	Past Medical History	: 12. Seizure Disorder				
		ations have been reviewed. edication Administration				
	Plan: Medications has signed.	ave been reviewed and				
	conducted with ASM Member) #4 regardir medication Vimpat. A that the medication v discharge summary Resident #5 had not	M. a phone interview was (Administrative Staff ag Resident #5's anti-seizure ASM #4 was made aware was not transcribed from the dated 1/8/21 and that received the Vimpat the SM #4 stated, "When I come				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		COMPLETED	
		495340	B. WING			C 06/03/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER T NEWS NURSING & RE	НАВ		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 12997 NETTLES DRIVE NEWPORT NEWS, VA 23602	DE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIAT		
F 711	hospital records and I go see the patient. with new admissions discharge summary of should have been trainable have happened, where errors and correct the errors and interview with the errors administrator requires administered the Vim (1/9/21), according to summary." She continuous errors and review discharge medication then they are uploade 24-48 hours, the phymeds and officially simissed it." The Administration was identified Reside Vimpat from admission was other residents affect stated, "We own this happened to (Reside it. Our concern will at the Administrator has collated papers and so QUAPI, audit and exilicensed nurses, and all licensed nurses and monitoring to ensure	read over everything, the the discharge summary then I spend well over an hour. If the Vimpat was on the on the medication list, it inscribed over. It shouldn't in I do admits I find lots of item. This one got by me." Im., Surveyor #2 conducted Director of Nursing (DON), uested that he join the stated, "We never ut her stay that she was not inpat upon her admission of her hospital discharge nued to say, "From a	F	711			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTII A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		OATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		495340	B. WING			C 06/03/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	НАВ		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12997 NETTLES DRIVE NEWPORT NEWS, VA 23602	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 711	Continued From pag	e 17	F 7	11		
		ed "Medical Care/Standards sed 3/3/2021 was reviewed n part, a follows:				
	resident. Physician not limited to: -Admission orders a resident's current ph-Admission orders a The attending physical on all rapplicable state law. The discharge sum physician at the time hospital may be used and physical provide exist: -The admitting physical of admission to the Caccurate and releval information as needed.	es the medical care of each supervision includes, but is re consistent with the ysical and mental status. The verified on admission. Coian will complete a history residents as required by the mary completed by the residents as the Admission history and the following conditions coian verifies within 48 hours center the information is the and/or adds additional and to update the discharge urrent resident status.				
	debriefing was cond ASM #2, ASM #3 an Member) #1 were th	mately 3:28 P.M. a pre-exit ucted via phone with ASM #1, d CSM (Corporate Staff ne above information was no further information was				
	ensure the Physician Orders based on the accurate for an anti- Resident #7 received	ne facility staff failed to n Review of Admission discharge summary was depressant. As a result, d Zoloft/Sertraline for two ity staff discontinued the				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495340	B. WING _				C 03/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER T NEWS NURSING & RE	НАВ		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 12997 NETTLES DRIVE NEWPORT NEWS, VA 23602	DE		00/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BI HE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 711	on 04/05/21 and disc community. Diagnosi but not limited to Dys Phase, Unsteadiness Failure to Thrive. The current Minimum admission assessme Reference Date (ARI resident as completin Mental Status (BIMS possible 15. This indi abilities for daily deci In section "G"(Physic was coded as requiri one person with bed and personal hygiene eating. Requires limit with toileting. Require person with bathing. The Care Plan Reads risk for falls r/t (relate Minimize the risk of fadate. (Director of Clin Date: 04/24/2021 Min medication(s) contrib balance disturbance, disorders; increasing reduced by the review Ensure proper footwer Ensure that the resid footwear/non-skid so mobilizing in w/c. Ant resident's needs. Be	inally admitted to the facility harged on 04/13/2021 to the s for Resident #7 included phagia, Oropharyngeal on the Feet and Adult Data Set (MDS), an int with an Assessment of the Brief Interview for and scoring 14 out of a cated Resident #7 cognitive sion making were intact. all functioning) the resident ing extensive assistance of mobility, transfers, dressing it. Requiring set up help with ed assistance of one person ing total dependence of one sice. Focus: Resident #7 is at d/to) confusion. Goal: alls through next review ical Services, RN) Target imize the side effects of uting to gait disturbance, syncope, movement the resident's fall risk will be weather the disturbance of the weather the side of the weather the side effects of uting to gait disturbance, syncope, movement the resident's fall risk will be weather the side of the weather the resident's fall risk will be weather the side of the weather the weather the side of the weather the weathe	F	711			

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		495340	B. WING				C / 03/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			129	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 197 NETTLES DRIVE WPORT NEWS, VA 23602	1 00/	03/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	IX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI) TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 711	Continued From page it for assistance as ne		F	711			
	The Physician order stands 4/05/21 reads: Zoloft by mouth in the even thrive. Order Date 4/04 A review of the MAR Record) reveal that Record) reveal that Record of Zoloft on 4/06/21 a PM) before the medic the facility staff.	summary active orders as of Tablet 25 MG Give 1 tablet ing related to adult failure to 05/21. Start Date 4/06/21. (Medication Administration desident #7 received 2 doses and 4/07/21 at 1700 (5:00 cation was discontinued by was discontinued on					
	reads: STOP taking the (ZOLOFT) 25 mg PO for Stopping: Change A review of nursing not (3:15 PM) reveal that called and spoke with Nursing/Admin. Staff managers regarding medications and requision (discontinued) and specification and specification (by the per NP the medication Review of progress not (Licensed Practical Notation and progress of the per NP the medication Review of progress of (Licensed Practical Notation and progress of the per NP the medication Review of progress of (Licensed Practical Notation and progress of the per NP the medication Review of progress of (Licensed Practical Notation and progress).	notes dated 4/8/2021 at 15:15 Resident #7's daughter In the DON (Director of It with the unit It the list of the resident I wested for the Zoloft to be d/c Doke with NP (Nurse I we Zoloft per family request,					
	interaction with the fo 25 MG. Give 1 tablet	llowing orders: Zoloft Tablet by mouth in the evening ILURE TO THRIVE (R62.7).					

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN		E CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495340	B. WING			C 06/03/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER T NEWS NURSING & RE	НАВ		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12997 NETTLES DRIVE NEWPORT NEWS, VA 23602		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 711	inhibitors (SSRIs) an and the risk of development of the hosp Prior to starting Rem low-dose Zoloft whice Current Discharge M taking these medical MG. Comments: Read to Remeron. A review of the hosp Prior to starting Rem low-dose Zoloft whice Current Discharge M taking these medical MG. Comments: Read to Remeron. A review of the hospi record reveal that Secondered on 3/24/21 at A review of the facilities show no copy of Zoloft On 6/02/21 at approximaterview was condustaff Member) #5 costated, ASM (Adminity does the initial H&P was given Remeron Even if he had the Zoloft Start of the starting the same condustant of the same condustant	teraction: Additive may occur during co ective serotonin reuptake d Mirtazapine Tablet 7.5MG, oping serotonin syndrome notes reveal: 4/5/2021 20:18 te Note Text: The order you apine Tablet 7.5 MG th at bedtime related to D THRIVE. Illowing drug protocol rug to Drug Interaction. ital clinical record reads: eron he (Resident #7 was on h was discontinued. ledication List reads: Stop tions: Sertraline/Zoloft 25 ason for stopping: Changed tal medication administration ertraline/Zoloft 25 mg was and discontinued on 3/27/21.	F 7*			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING A. BUILDING		, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		495340	B. WING			C 06/03/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	НАВ		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12997 NETTLES DRIVE NEWPORT NEWS, VA 23602		33.00.202
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 711	Continued From page		F 7′	11		
	days. He was on Ren appetite. He should h all."	ave not been on Zoloft at				
	(Licensed Practical N 10:30 AM., concerning don't remember the ruthe surveyor to expla He stated, "On new a doctor if there is a bla on the 24 hour report verified by the doctor	ew was conducted with LPN lurse) #7 at approximately g Resident #7. He stated, "I esident." He was asked by in flags on new admissions. Idmissions it flags on the ack box warning. That goes . You have to get the meds . No issues. When they are but the prescriptions. Most rk is done by Social				
	Resident #7 being procession Remeron due to the last stated, "Remeron hell sleep. They gave the stopped it! His dischat hospital reads on 4/0 Zoloft change to remewas to be changed. It	PM with OSM #1 concerning escribed Zoloft and plack box warning. He ps with depression and Zoloft for a few days and arge summary from the 5/21 it says stop taking eron. They missed the fact it appears they should have esuppose to change from				
	interview was conduct Resident #7. She stathe hospital. I got the discontinue the Zolof Basically, on the disc	ted with ASM #2 concerning ted, "It was discontinued at NP (Nurse Practitioner) to t. Per family request. harge summary it stated to have never been placed on //Zoloft listed on the				

	F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING		COMPLETED	
		495340	B. WING			C 06/03/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12997 NETTLES DRIVE NEWPORT NEWS, VA 23602		00/00/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 711	Continued From pag	ge 22	F 7	11		
	received from OSM He stated, the medicular discontinued before the admissions phare to stop the drug and On 6/03/21 at approinterview was conducted the conducted the hospital. I verify the discharge summer of the property of the state of the property of t	I got there. It was missed by macist. It said pretty clearly they didn't." eximately 5:10 PM an acted with ASM #4 concerning they (residents) come from the medications, go through mary. The nurses could have I given it. Sometimes errors				
	interview was condu	ximately 5:21 PM an ucted with ASM #1, ASM #2 #1 concerning Resident #7's stions were voiced.				
	phone call was mad #1(OSM/Pharmacis stated, "When I visit was already dischar did not have access	e from Others Staff Member t) concerning Resident #7. He ed the facility on 4/22/21 he ged. The previous pharmacist to PCC (Point Click Care) at oing a review based on				
	the previous pharma	call was made at 5:34 PM to acist mentioned in question by essage was left. No return ived by surveyor.				
	exit conference the were asked to expla	ximately 6:50 PM during the Administrative Staff Members in the admissions summary medications for a resident				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	i i		` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495340	B. WING			C 06/03/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ЕНАВ		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12997 NETTLES DRIVE NEWPORT NEWS, VA 23602			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APF DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 711	The ASM #2 stated, the admissions sum Nurse Practitioner to discharge summary medications and dia well. He will take 72 We review new med the doctor comes in discharge summary. On 6/03/21 at approwas sent to the facility email the following padministration proceerors and unnecess. None of the above proceed was sent to the facility administration proceerors and unnecess. None of the above proceed was sent to the facility administration proceerors and unnecess. None of the above proceed was sent to the facility administration proceed errors and unnecess. None of the above proceed was sent to the facility administration proceed errors and unnecess. None of the above proceed was sent to the facility administration proceed errors and unnecess. None of the above proceed was sent to the facility of the above proceed was sent to the facility of the above proceed was sent to the facility of the above proceed was sent to the facility of the above proceed was sent to the facility of the above proceed was sent to the facility of the above proceed was sent to the facility of the above proceed was sent to the facility of the above proceed was sent to the facility of the above proceed was sent to the facility of the above proceed was sent to the facility of the above proceed was sent to the facility of the above proceed was sent to the facility of the	eir facility from the hospital. "When they come in with mary we will call the doctor or overify medications on the and also they verify gnoses through the doctor as hours to review medications. In the morning meeting and within 48 hours to review the marked within 48 h	F 7				

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION B	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495340	B. WING		C 06/03/2021		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER T NEWS NURSING & RE	НАВ		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12997 NETTLES DRIVE NEWPORT NEWS, VA 23602			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION		
F 711	serotonin levels. The Sertraline/Zoloft. https://www.webmd.cor. RALINE+-+ORAL.aspx?drugid= https://www.webmd.co. nin-syndrome-causes 3. Resident #2's atterinclude in the review to include reconciliatic continued from the horomanagement of horomanagement of horessure). Resident #2 was admon 5/12/21 for skilled fracture of left ankle. with a diagnosis of hiomassessment dated 5/the Brief Interview for score of 15 out of a pindicated she posses cognitive skills for da Resident #2 was not as an active diagnosis. The General Discharidentified metoprolol (po) as one of the metaking daily in the hos to the nursing facility. Discharge Summary,	y work by raising your se drugs include: om/drugs/mono-8095-SERT :35&drugname=zoloft+oral>) om/depression/guide/seroto -symptoms-treatments. Inding physician failed to of the total program of care on of all medications to be ospital, namely metoprolol ypertension (high blood nitted to the nursing facility services due to status post The resident was admitted gh blood pressure. Inum Data Set (MDS) 18/21 coded the resident on Mental Status (BIMS) with a ossible score of 15 which sed independent and intact illy decision making. assessed for hypertension s. ge Summary dated 5/10/21 75 milligram (mg) by mouth edications the resident was spital prior to her admission According to the General Metoprolol was to continue medication for the treatment	F 71				

	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:					
	495340	B WING				C
ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	495340	B. WING_	STREE	TADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE	06/	03/2021
	HAB		12997	NETTLES DRIVE		
SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(ORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE FERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	
On 6/3/21 at 5:00 p.m Manager, Licensed P resident missed 5 or 6 5/12-17/21. She state 24-48 hours of a resident medications with the summary's list of medications with the summary's list of medications with the hospital. LPN #2 ordered the medications with the hospital. LPN #2 ordered the medications with the medication with the second of the hospital. LPN #2 ordered the medication with the hospital and happy her blood okay until the medication of 6/3/21 at 11:30 a. an interview with the second of the hours with the little Administrator requinterview. The DON's during stand up meet Interdisciplinary team discussed and the 24 important information admission, the nurse reviews the resident's medications, verifies, are uploaded into the hours, the physician of and officially signs the the metoprolol was more of 6/3/21 at approximate debriefing, with the A Nursing (DON) and the Clinical Services, not provided regarding the services of the services	n., according to the Unit tractical Nurse (LPN #2) the days of Metoprolol from ed the physician visits within dent's admission, reconciles he hospital discharge dications to make sure a ministered medications from stated that they physician on on 5/18/21, She said, ications for several days. No iscovered it was missed, but pressure readings were tion was re-started here." m., Surveyor #2 conducted Director of Nursing (DON), uested that he join the stated, "Every morning ings, with the Interpret also reveals. From a resident's calls the physician and is hospital discharge reconciles and then they system. Within 24-48 comes in, reviews the meds a corders." It was determined hissed by the physician. mately 6:30 p.m. during the dministrator, Director of further information was e aforementioned issue.	F	711			
	SUMMARY ST (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR I Continued From page On 6/3/21 at 5:00 p.m Manager, Licensed P resident missed 5 or 6 5/12-17/21. She state 24-48 hours of a resid all medications with th summary's list of med continued flow of adm the hospital. LPN #2 ordered the medicatio "We missed this med one knows how we di I am happy her blood okay until the medica On 6/3/21 at 11:30 a. an interview with the the Administrator req interview. The DON s during stand up meet Interdisciplinary team discussed and the 24 important information admission, the nurse reviews the resident's medications, verifies, are uploaded into the hours, the physician of and officially signs the the metoprolol was m On 6/3/21 at approxim debriefing, with the A Nursing (DON) and th Clinical Services, no provided regarding the	T NEWS NURSING & REHAB SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER T NEWS NURSING & REHAB SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 25 On 6/3/21 at 5:00 p.m., according to the Unit Manager, Licensed Practical Nurse (LPN #2) the resident missed 5 or 6 days of Metoprolol from 5/12-17/21. She stated the physician visits within 24-48 hours of a resident's admission, reconciles all medications with the hospital discharge summary's list of medications to make sure a continued flow of administered medications from the hospital. LPN #2 stated that they physician ordered the medication on 5/18/21, She said, "We missed this medications for several days. No one knows how we discovered it was missed, but 1 am happy her blood pressure readings were okay until the medication was re-started here." On 6/3/21 at 11:30 a.m., Surveyor #2 conducted an interview with the Director of Nursing (DON), the Administrator requested that he join the interview. The DON stated, "Every morning during stand up meetings, with the Interdisciplinary team (IDT), new admissions are discussed and the 24 hour report also reveals important information. From a resident's admission, the nurse calls the physician and reviews the resident's hospital discharge medications, verifies, reconciles and then they are uploaded into the system. Within 24-48 hours, the physician comes in, reviews the meds and officially signs the orders." It was determined the metoprolol was missed by the physician. On 6/3/21 at approximately 6:30 p.m. during the debriefing, with the Administrator, Director of Nursing (DON) and the Regional Director of Clinical Services, no further information was provided regarding the aforementioned issue.	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER T NEWS NURSING & REHAB SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 25 Continued From page 25 On 6/3/21 at 5:00 p.m., according to the Unit Manager, Licensed Practical Nurse (LPN #2) the resident missed 5 or 6 days of Metoprolol from 5/12-17/21. She stated the physician visits within 24-48 hours of a resident's admission, reconciles all medications with the hospital discharge summary's list of medications to make sure a continued flow of administered medications from the hospital. LPN #2 stated that they physician ordered the medication on 5/18/21, She said, "We missed this medications for several days. No one knows how we discovered it was missed, but I am happy her blood pressure readings were okay until the medication was re-started here." On 6/3/21 at 11:30 a.m., Surveyor #2 conducted an interview with the Director of Nursing (DON), the Administrator requested that he join the interview. The DON stated, "Every morning during stand up meetings, with the Interdisciplinary team (IDT), new admissions are discussed and the 24 hour report also reveals important information. From a resident's admission, the nurse calls the physician and reviews the resident's hospital discharge medications, verifies, reconciles and then they are uploaded into the system. Within 24-48 hours, the physician comes in, reviews the meds and officially signs the orders." It was determined the metoprolol was missed by the physician. On 6/3/21 at approximately 6:30 p.m. during the debriefing, with the Administrator, Director of Nursing (DON) and the Regional Director of Clinical Services, no further information was provided regarding the aforementioned issue.	A BUILDING 495340 B WIND STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12997 NETTLES DRIVE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED DY PULL REGULATORY OR LSO IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) COntinued From page 25 On 6/3/21 at 5:00 p.m., according to the Unit Manager, Licensed Practical Nurse (LPN #2) the resident missed 5 or 6 days of Metoprolol from 5/12-17/21. She stated the physician visits within 24-48 hours of a resident's admission, reconciles all medications with the hospital discharge summary's list of medications to make sure a continued flow of administered medications from the hospital. LPN #2 stated that they physician ordered the medication on 5/18/21, She said, "We missed this medications for several days. No one knows how we discovered it was missed, but I am happy her blood pressure readings were okay until the medication was re-started here." On 6/3/21 at 11:30 a.m., Surveyor #2 conducted an interview with the Director of Nursing (DON), the Administrator requested that he join the interview. The DON stated, "Every morning during stand up meetings, with the Interdisciplinary team (IDT), new admissions are discussed and the 24 hour report also reveals important information. From a resident's admission, the nurse calls the physician and reviews the resident's hospital discharge medications, verifies, reconciles and then they are uploaded into the system. Within 24-48 hours, the physician comes in, reviews the meds and officially signs the order." It was determined the metoprolol was missed by the physician. On 6/3/21 at approximately 6:30 p.m. during the debriefing, with the Administrator, Director of Clinical Services, no further information was provided regarding the aforementioned issue.	A BUILDING 495340 8. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12997 NETTLES DRIVE NEWPORT NEWS, VA 23602 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES (ICAN DEFICIENCY WIST EN PRECEDED by FULL, REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 25 On 6/3/21 at 5:00 p.m., according to the Unit Manager, Licensed Practical Nurse (LPN #2) the resident missed 5 or 6 days of Metoproiol from 51/2-1.772. She stated the physician visits within 24-48 hours of a resident's admission, reconciles all medications for several days. No one knows how we discovered it was missed, but I am happy her blood pressure readings were okay until the medication was re-started here." On 6/3/21 at 11:30 a.m., Surveyor #2 conducted an interview with the Director of Nursing (DON), the Administrator requested that he join the interview. The DON stated, "Every morning during stand up meetings, with the Interdisciplinary team (IDT), new admissions are discussed and the 24 hour report also reveals important information. From a resident's admission, the nurse calls the physician and reviews the resident's hospital discharge medications, verifies, reconciles and then they are replaced into the system. Within 24-48 hours, the physician comes in, reviews the meds and officially signs the orders." It was determined the metoprotol was missed by the physician. On 6/3/21 at approximately 6:30 p.m. during the debriefing, with the Administrator, Director of Clinical Services, no further information was provided regarding the aforementioned issue.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MUL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILD		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495340	B. WING		C 06/03/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER T NEWS NURSING & RE	НАВ	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12997 NETTLES DRIVE NEWPORT NEWS, VA 23602			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
F 756 F 756	Continued From page Drug Regimen Revie	e 26 w, Report Irregular, Act On	F 75		7/13/21	
SS=E	CFR(s): 483.45(c)(1) §483.45(c) Drug Reg §483.45(c)(1) The dru must be reviewed at licensed pharmacist. §483.45(c)(2) This re of the resident's med §483.45(c)(4) The ph irregularities to the at facility's medical direct and these reports mu (i) Irregularities inclu drug that meets the co (d) of this section for (ii) Any irregularities in during this review mu separate, written repu attending physician a director and director of minimum, the resider and the irregularity th (iii) The attending phy resident's medical recirregularity has been action has been take be no change in the r physician should doc the resident's medical §483.45(c)(5) The far maintain policies and drug regimen review limited to, time frame	imen Review. ug regimen of each resident least once a month by a view must include a review ical chart. armacist must report any tending physician and the ctor and director of nursing, ast be acted upon. de, but are not limited to, any riteria set forth in paragraph an unnecessary drug. noted by the pharmacist ast be documented on a cort that is sent to the and the facility's medical of nursing and lists, at a ant's name, the relevant drug, e pharmacist identified. Visician must document in the cord that the identified reviewed and what, if any, in to address it. If there is to medication, the attending ument his or her rationale in				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION JILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495340	B. WING			C 06/03/2021	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1000.10	<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	F	06/03/2021	
TO AVIL OF TH	TO VIDER OR OUT FIELD			12997 NETTLES DRIVE	_		
NEWPOR [*]	T NEWS NURSING & RE	HAB		NEWPORT NEWS, VA 23602			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO	RRECTION	(X5)	
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	COMPLETION	
F 756	Continued From page	e 27	F 75	66			
	when he or she ident	ifies an irregularity that					
	requires urgent action	n to protect the resident.					
	This REQUIREMENT by:	Γ is not met as evidenced					
	-	ailed to reconcile and ensure		1. Resident #7 no longer resident	des at the		
	accuracy of medication	ons based on the hospital's		facility.			
	discharge summary v	within 72 hours of admission					
	to the nursing facility	for Resident #2.		2. Current residents have the	potential to		
				be affected. On 06/01/2021, t	the Director	,	
	Resident #2 was adm	nitted to the nursing facility		of Nursing (DON) and the nur			
	on 5/12/21 for skilled services due to status post			management team conducted			
		The resident was admitted		the records of new admits/rea		1	
	with a diagnosis of hi	gh blood pressure.		the last 30 days. Discrepanci			
				immediately corrected in resp			
	The Admission Minim	•		resident medical records, and			
		18/21 coded the resident on		immediately notified. No outs	_		
		Mental Status (BIMS) with a		pharmacy reviews were noted	d.		
		ossible score of 15 which					
		sed independent and intact		3. On 06/10/2021, the pharma			
	cognitive skills for da			consultant was educated by the			
		assessed for hypertension		related to policy and procedur			
	as an active diagnosi	S.		completing review of orders o			
	TI. 0	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0		admissions/readmissions, ens			
		ge Summary dated 5/10/21		accuracy and completeness w	vitnin 72		
		75 milligram (mg) by mouth edications the resident was		hours.			
	" ,			4. The DON/Designed will ave	d:4d		
		spital prior to her admission		4. The DON/Designee will aud			
		. According to the General , Metoprolol was to continue		each admission/readmission f week for four weeks to verify t		1	
		medication for the treatment		pharmacy reviews have ben of			
	and control of high bl			recommendations have been			
	and control of high bi	ood prossure.		communicated to the physicia			
	On 6/3/21 at 5:00 n m	n., according to the Unit		subsequent orders have been			
		Practical Nurse (LPN #2) the		into the medical record. Rand			
		6 days of metoprolol from		of five admissions/readmissio			
		ed the pharmacy ensures all		for four weeks will then be cor	•		
		ew admissions are reviewed		followed by another audit of fi			
		ate within 72 hours of their		admissions per month for two			
	admission, but it was			until resolved.			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495340	B. WING _				C 03/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER T NEWS NURSING & REI	нав		129	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 997 NETTLES DRIVE EWPORT NEWS, VA 23602		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 756	LPN #2 stated that the medication on 5/18/2 medications for several we discovered it was blood pressure reading medication was re-stated. On 6/3/21 at 11:30 at an interview with the the Administrator requinterview. The DON's pharmacy will review and the uploaded meresidents." It was deterview failed to identify continued based on the Clinical Services, not provided regarding the Based on a complain record review, staffind document review the a 72 hour new admission the discharge sum reconciled/accurate from survey sample in regarding the survey	ey physician ordered the 1, She said, "We missed this ral days. No one knows how missed, but I am happy her ngs were okay until the arted here." m., Surveyor #2 conducted Director of Nursing (DON), uested that he join the stated, "By 72 hours, the the discharge medications dications in the system for termined that the pharmacy fy the metoprolol was not he discharge medication list. mately 6:30 p.m. during the dministrator, Director of further information was he aforementioned issue. It investigation, medical atterviews and facility facility staff failed to ensure sion pharmacy review based mary was or 3 of 7 residents in the ards to a significant seizure epressant and a stident #5, Resident #7, and	F	756	The DON will report findings of audits to the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Committee monthly for three months or until resolved. 5. Date of Compliance: 07/13/2021		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION G	` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495340	B. WING			C 06/03/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ЕНАВ		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12997 NETTLES DRIVE NEWPORT NEWS, VA 23602		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 756	Resident #5 was dis 1/17/21. The most recent cord Data Set was a 5-dareference Date of 1 Interview for Mental scored as an 11, who mildly cognitively imdecision making. Resident #5's General 1/8/21 was reviewed as follows: Medications: Home Discharge Take these medication. Vimpat 200 MG (mill Generic drug: lacos 1 tablet, Oral 2 times. Other Instructions: Please take the medinstructed including anticoagulants. Vimpat Medication C Staff Member) #1 wild documented in part, Vimpat is a prescription anticonvulsant) used seizures and with otigeneralized tonic-clean.	erebral Vascular Accident. charged from the facility on Imprehensive (MDS) Minimum by with an (ARD) Assessment I/15/21. The (BIMS) Brief Status for Resident #5 was ich indicated the resident was paired but capable of daily ral Discharge Summary dated d and is documented in part, Medication List at Time of ons: igram) tablet amide s a day lications on a daily basis as Seizure medications and Guide provide by OSM(Other as reviewed and is as follows: tion medicine (d to treat partial-onset her medicines to treat primary	F 75	56		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495340	B. WING			C 06/03/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ЕНАВ		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12997 NETTLES DRIVE NEWPORT NEWS, VA 23602		00/00/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 756	VIMPAT without firs provider. Stopping serious problems. Suddenly in a patient seizures that will not how long does it take after taking lacosamare reached in 1 to a hours for the amount bloodstream to fall be that the medicine shabout 12 hours aparanced for Vimpat 200 tablet, Oral 2 times a Resident #5's (MAR Record dated 1/1/20 and there was no phe MG (milligram) tablet noted. Resident #5's Programeviewed and is document date. See report for and/or recommendatinformation available and assuming the acsuch information, it is serious will approximate the provider of t	??: DO not stop taking talking to your healthcare //IMPAT suddenly can cause stopping seizure medicine tawho has epilepsy can cause stop (status epilepticus). e for Vimpat to kick in? ide, the highest blood levels hours. It takes about 13 to fmedicine in the y at least 50%. This means ould be taken twice a day, t. Summary Report (Physician 121 - 1/15/2021 was reviewed by there was no physician 14 MG (milligram) tablet, 1	F 75	56		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495340	B. WING		C 06/03/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER T NEWS NURSING & RE	НАВ		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12997 NETTLES DRIVE NEWPORT NEWS, VA 23602	33.33.22
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETIC
F 756	defined in SOM App purposes of the fore "irregularity" means is substantially incor accepted clinical app pharmaceutical produced could reasonably be interfere with the act reasonably expected. On 6/2/20 at 7:48 P. conducted with OSM regarding the medical OSM #1 stated, "I was facility them, however was found on the 72 pharmacy reconcilial discharge summary and it was reviewed 1/13/21. I see on the resident should have and Vimpat. I see with pharmacist. I do summary the Vimpat medication. It appears the review." On 6/3/21 at 2:30 P. conducted with the A #5 not receiving Vimfacility. The ASM #2 that should not have been caught earlier, here missed it. We rattention."	o new irregularities (as endix PP 483.60(c)). For going statement, the term an event or circumstance that existent with customary, proaches to providing lucts and services, or that expected to impede or nievement of intended or	F 75		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495340	B. WING _			C 06/03/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REHAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 12997 NETTLES DRIVE NEWPORT NEWS, VA 23602	DE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 756	interview. The DO recognized throug administered the N (1/9/21), according summary." She could the pharmacy will medications and the system for resider Administrator state with Surveyor #1 or Resident #5 never admission, thus an admissions was concounted to the residents afficiated, "We own the happened to (Resit. Our concern with The Administrator collated papers and QUAPI, audit and licensed nurses monitoring to ensure a licensed nurses monitoring to ensure Like I said, we own On 6/3/21 at approach as a significant anti-definition of the same and the same	requested that he join the N stated, "We never hout her stay that she was not //impat upon her admission g to her hospital discharge ontinued to say, " By 72 hours, review the discharge ne uploaded medications in the lats. We all missed it." The led that during a phone interview on 6/2/21, it was identified or received the Vimpat from nimmediate audit of all completed and he identified lected by the same practice. He has problem and accept what ident #5's name), and we will fix all always be for the residents." In had an extensive stack of and said, "We did an immediate extensive education with all and will continue educating until as are educated along with ure this does not happen again. In and accept the problem." Desimately 3:28 P.M. a pre-exit inducted via phone with ASM #1, and CSM (Corporate Staff of the above information was with no further information was with no further information was the for Resident #7 in regards to	F7	756			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	IULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION LDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495340	B. WING _				C 03/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER T NEWS NURSING & RE	НАВ		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 12997 NETTLES DRIVE NEWPORT NEWS, VA 23602				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	((EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 756	community. Diagnos but not limited to Dys Phase, Unsteadiness Failure to Thrive. The current Minimum admission assessme Reference Date (ARI resident as completin Mental Status (BIMS possible 15. This indi abilities for daily deciln section "G"(Physic was coded as requiring one person with bed and personal hygiene eating. Requires limit with toileting. Requires limit with toileting. Requires of falls r/t (relate Minimize the risk of fadate. (Director of Clin Date: 04/24/2021 Min medication(s) contrib balance disturbance, disorders; increasing reduced by the review Ensure proper footwer Ensure that the resid footwear/non-skid so mobilizing in w/c. Ant resident's needs. Be is within reach and er it for assistance as needs.	harged on 04/13/2021 to the is for Resident #7 included phagia, Oropharyngeal son the Feet and Adult Data Set (MDS), an int with an Assessment of the Brief Interview for and scoring 14 out of a cated Resident #X cognitive sion making were intact. In all functioning the resident ing extensive assistance of mobility, transfers, dressing it. Requiring set up help with ed assistance of one person ing total dependence of one is: Focus: Resident #7 is at d/to) confusion. Goal: alls through next review incal Services, RN) Target initize the side effects of uting to gait disturbance, syncope, movement the resident's fall risk will be we date. Interventions: ear, non-skid footwear. eent is wearing appropriate incoverage the resident's call light incourage the resident to use	F7	756				

, ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495340	B. WING _			C 06/03/2021		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER T NEWS NURSING & RE	НАВ	,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12997 NETTLES DRIVE NEWPORT NEWS, VA 23602				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 756	by mouth in the ever thrive. Order Date 4// A review of the MAR Record show that Re of Zoloft on 4/06/21 a PM). According to the MA mouth in the evening 4/08/21 at 1521 (3:2) A review of the hosp reads: STOP taking to (ZOLOFT) 25 mg PC for Stopping: Changed A review of the hosp dated 4/05/21 reads: was on low-dose Zoloft 25 M reads: Stop taking the Sertraline/Zoloft 25 M stopping: Changed to A review of the hosping: Changed to A review of the hosping or the facility show no printed cop given at discharge of A review of nursing rounding (3:15 PM) reveal that called and spoke with Nursing/Admin. Staff	t Tablet 25 MG Give 1 tablet sing related to adult failure to 05/21. Start Date 4/06/21. (Medication Administration esident #7 received 2 doses and 4/07/21 at 1700 (5:00 R Zoloft 25 MG 1 Tablet by gwas discontinued on 1 PM). ital discharge summary these medications: sertraline of TABS. Comments: Reason ed to Remeron. ital clinical discharge notes Prior to starting Remeron he off which was discontinued. dedication List dated 4/05/21 lese medications: MG. Comments: Reason for to Remeron. tal medication administration extraline/Zoloft 25 mg was and discontinued on 3/27/21.	F7	756				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X2) MU (X2) M		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		495340	B. WING		C 06/03/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER T NEWS NURSING & RE	НАВ	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12997 NETTLES DRIVE NEWPORT NEWS, VA 23602	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 756	(discontinued) and so Practitioner) to d/c the per NP the medication of the per NP	uested for the Zoloft to be d/c poke with NP (Nurse ne Zoloft per family request, on was d/c'd. Is notes show on 4/05/21 that tical Nurse) #7 received a varning on 4/5/2021 20:18 Intified a possible drug collowing orders: Zoloft Tablet at by mouth in the evening all LURE TO THRIVE (R62.7). In serotonergic effects may inistration of selective inhibitors (SSRIs) and .5MG, and the risk of	F 75	6	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495340	B. WING _				C 03/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER T NEWS NURSING & RE	НАВ		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 12997 NETTLES DRIVE NEWPORT NEWS, VA 23602	IP CODE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED DEFICII	ACTION SHOULD BI TO THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 756	on the 24 hour report verified by the doctor discharged we print of discharged we print of discharged paper we services. An interview was corrapproximately 12:20 Resident #7 being proper Remeron due to the stated, "Remeron he sleep. They gave the stopped it! His discharbone has be changed. I stopped it. They were Zoloft change to rem was to be changed. I stopped it. They were Zoloft to remeron. On 6/03/21 at approximately 12:20 Resident #7. She stated hospital. I got the discontinue the Zoloft Basically, on the discontinue. It should there. (the medication discharge summary) On 6/03/21 at 5:00 Preceived from OSM # He stated, the medical discontinued before the admissions pharm to stop the drug and	ack box warning. That goes it. You have to get the meds it. No issues. When they are but the prescriptions. Most ork is done by Social Inducted on 6/03/21 at IPM with OSM #1 concerning rescribed Zoloft and black box warning. He Ips with depression and it Zoloft for a few days and arge summary from the IS/21 it says stop taking reron. They missed the fact it it appears they should have it appears they should have it appears they should have it appears they request. It was discontinued at it NP (Nurse Practitioner) to it. Per family request. It have never been placed on in/Zoloft listed on the Implication of the im	F	756			
	On 6/03/21 at approxinterview was conduction	ximately 5:10 PM an cted with ASM #4 concerning					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495340	B. WING		C 06/03	3/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ЕНАВ		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12997 NETTLES DRIVE NEWPORT NEWS, VA 23602	00/00	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCE	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 756	the hospital. I verify the discharge summ made a mistake and come from the hosp On 6/03/21 at approinterview was conduand Corporate staffiallegations. No quest On 6/03/21 at approphone call was mad #1(OSM/Pharmacis stated, "When I visit was already dischard did not have access the time. She was dilimited information. On 6/03/21 A phone the previous pharma OSM #1. A voice me phone call was recementioned above. On 6/03/21 at approexit conference the Awere asked to expla process concerning being admitted to the The ASM #2 stated, the admissions sum Nurse Practitioner to discharge summary medications and dia well. He will take 72 We review new medications was considered to the conference that the admissions sum Nurse Practitioner to discharge summary medications and dia well. He will take 72 We review new medications was considered to the conference that the admissions sum Nurse Practitioner to discharge summary medications and dia well. He will take 72 We review new medications was considered to the conference that the conference to the conf	they (residents) come from the medications, go through ary. The nurses could have given it. Sometimes errors ital." ximately 5:21 PM an octed with ASM #1, ASM #2 #1 concerning Resident #7's stions were voiced. ximately 5:30 PM a return the from Others Staff Member to concerning Resident #7. He end the facility on 4/22/21 he gred. The previous pharmacist to PCC (Point Click Care) at boing a review based on the concerning Resident #7. The gred the facility on the pharmacist to PCC (Point Click Care) at boing a review based on the concerning Resident #7. The gred the facility on the pharmacist with the previous pharmacist to PCC (Point Click Care) at boing a review based on the concerning the pharmacist with the admissions summary medications for a resident the facility from the hospital. "When they come in with mary we will call the doctor or overify medications on the and also they verify gnoses through the doctor as hours to review medications. In the morning meeting and within 48 hours to review the	F 75	56		

F 756 Continued From page 38 On 6/03/21 at approximately 4:00 PM an email was sent to the facility Administrator asking him to email the following policies: Medication administration procedures. Significant medication errors and unnecessary medications. None of the above policies were received. Serotonin syndrome symptoms often begin hours after you take a new medication that affects your	, ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	RUCTION		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NEWPORT NEWS NURSING & REHAB CX4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 756 Continued From page 38 F 756 On 6/03/21 at approximately 4:00 PM an email was sent to the facility Administrator asking him to email the following policies: Medication administration procedures. Significant medication errors and unnecessary medications. None of the above policies were received. Serotonin syndrome symptoms often begin hours after you take a new medication that affects your STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12997 NETTLES DRIVE 12997 NETTLES DRIVE NEWPORT NEWS, VA 23602			495340	B. WING _				
F 756 Continued From page 38 On 6/03/21 at approximately 4:00 PM an email was sent to the facility Administrator asking him to email the following policies: Medication administration procedures. Significant medication errors and unnecessary medications. None of the above policies were received. Serotonin syndrome symptoms often begin hours after you take a new medication that affects your			НАВ		12997 NETTLES DRIVE	CODE		
On 6/03/21 at approximately 4:00 PM an email was sent to the facility Administrator asking him to email the following policies: Medication administration procedures. Significant medication errors and unnecessary medications. None of the above policies were received. Serotonin syndrome symptoms often begin hours after you take a new medication that affects your	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO	TION SHOULD BI THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
serotonin levels or after you raise your dose of a current drug. Symptoms may include: Confusion, Agitation or restlessness, Dilated pupils, Headache, Nausea, Vomiting, digestive disorders, disorders, diarrhea, Loss of muscle control or twitching. In severe cases, serotonin syndrome can be life-threatening. Call 911 or go to the emergency room if you have any of these symptoms: High fever, Seizures, Uneven heartbeat, Passing out. Serotonin Syndrome Causes and Risk Factors: Medications usually cause serotonin syndrome, especially certain antidepressants. You might be at higher risk if you take two or more drugs and/or supplements https://www.webmd.com/vitamins-and-suppleme https://ww	F 756	On 6/03/21 at approximas sent to the facilitie email the following produced and instration procederrors and unnecess. None of the above procederrors and unnecess. None of the above procederrors and unnecess. None of the above proceder and unnecess. None of the above proceder and unnecess. None of the above proceder and unnecess. None of the and unnecess. None of the and unnecess. None of the and unnecess. Headache, Nausea, disorders, digestive of muscle control or twister serotonin syndrome of these symptoms: I heartbeat, Passing of Serotonin Syndrome Medications usually especially certain and at higher risk if you to supplements. And the serotonin rare the most common antidepressants. The serotonin levels. The Sertraline/Zoloft. https://www.webmd.cr. RALINE+-+ORAL.aspx?drugidichtps://www.webmd.cr.	kimately 4:00 PM an email by Administrator asking him to olicies: Medication dures. Significant medication ary medications. olicies were received. symptoms often begin hours medication that affects your fer you raise your dose of a oms may include: Confusion, ness, Dilated pupils, Vomiting, digestive disorders, diarrhea, Loss of teching. In severe cases, can be life-threatening. Call rgency room if you have any rligh fever, Seizures, Uneven ut. Causes and Risk Factors: cause serotonin syndrome, tidepressants. You might be ake two or more drugs and/or com/vitamins-and-suppleme at affect your serotonin levels. euptake inhibitors (SSRIs) nly prescribed class of ey work by raising your ese drugs include: com/drugs/mono-8095-SERT =35&drugname=zoloft+oral>) com/depression/guide/seroto	F	756			

PRINTED: 03/07/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			7 ti Boilean				С
		495340	B. WING _			06/	03/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER T NEWS NURSING & REI	НАВ		1:	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2997 NETTLES DRIVE IEWPORT NEWS, VA 23602		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758 F 758 SS=D	S483.45(e) Psychotron §483.45(c)(3) A psychaffects brain activities processes and behave but are not limited to, categories: (i) Anti-psychotic; (ii) Anti-depressant; (iii) Anti-anxiety; and (iv) Hypnotic Based on a comprehere resident, the facility mand sychotropic drugs and unless the medication specific condition as on in the clinical record; §483.45(e)(1) Resided frugs receive gradual behavioral intervention contraindicated, in an drugs; §483.45(e)(3) Resided psychotropic drugs produced psychotropic drugs psych	chotropic Meds/PRN Use (e)(1)-(5) opic Drugs. hotropic drug is any drug that associated with mental vior. These drugs include, drugs in the following ensive assessment of a must ensure that ents who have not used are not given these drugs in is necessary to treat a diagnosed and documented ents who use psychotropic I dose reductions, and ons, unless clinically a effort to discontinue these ents do not receive for the second of the second o		758 758	DEFICIENCY)		7/13/21
	§483.45(e)(4) PRN or	rders for psychotropic drugs s. Except as provided in					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495340	B. WING _			06/0) 3/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER T NEWS NURSING & RE	НАВ		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 12997 NETTLES DRIVE NEWPORT NEWS, VA 23602	P CODE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD B O THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 758	beyond 14 days, he or rationale in the reside indicate the duration §483.45(e)(5) PRN or drugs are limited to 1 renewed unless the aprescribing practition the appropriateness. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on staff interview, the facility start Residents were free or Resident #7, a closed. The findings included Resident #7 was origon 04/05/21 and discommunity. Diagnos but not limited to Dys Phase, Unsteadiness Failure to Thrive. The current Minimum admission assessme Reference Date (ARI resident as completin Mental Status (BIMS possible 15. This indiabilities for daily deciln section "G"(Physic was coded as requirione person with bed and personal hygiene	er believes that it is RN order to be extended or she should document their ent's medical record and for the PRN order. rders for anti-psychotic 4 days and cannot be attending physician or er evaluates the resident for of that medication. T is not met as evidenced riew and clinical record aff failed to ensure 1 of 7 of unnecessary medications, d record Resident. I: inally admitted to the facility harged on 04/13/2021 to the is for Resident #7 included phagia, Oropharyngeal s on the Feet and Adult	F7	1. Residents #5, #2, and reside at the facility. 2. Current residents have be affected. On 06/01/20 of Nursing (DON) and nu team conducted an audit new admits/readmits with days. Discrepancies were corrected in respective rerecords, and MD was immotified. Pharmacy reviet as complete with none of 3. On 06/04/2021 and on DON/Designee educated conducting thorough revidischarge orders, review discrepancies, clarifying physician, entering order record, then reconciling against orders entered in record for each admission verify orders have been a transcribed, including psimedications.	e the potential 021, the Direct rse management of the records on the last 30 re immediately esident medical mediately ews were verificutstanding. In 06/07/2021, the disconting orders with the sinto the mediately existed the medical more accurately	tor ent s of / al ed the		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBED:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			B 14/11/0				С	
		495340	B. WING			06/	03/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER T NEWS NURSING & REH	IAB		12	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1997 NETTLES DRIVE EWPORT NEWS, VA 23602			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 758	person with bathing. The Care Plan Reads risk for falls r/t (related Minimize the risk of fadate. (Director of Clin Date: 04/24/2021 Min medication(s) contributed balance disturbance, disorders; increasing reduced by the review Ensure proper footween Ensure that the reside footwear/non-skid somobilizing in w/c. Antiresident's needs. Begis within reach and entit for assistance as near the Physician orders 4/05/21 reads: Zoloft by mouth in the evenith thrive. Order Date 4/0 A review of the MAR (Record show that Resof Zoloft on 4/06/21 a PM). According to the MAR mouth in the evening 4/08/21 at 1521 (3:21 A review of the Physicias of 4/05/21 reads: Minimum Give 1 tablet by mouth Give 1 tablet by mouth Give 1 tablet by mouth	ing total dependence of one is: Focus: Resident #7 is at didoto) confusion. Goal: alls through next review ical Services, RN) Target simize the side effects of uting to gait disturbance, syncope, movement the resident's fall risk will be at date. Interventions: ear, non-skid footwear. ent is wearing appropriate cks when ambulating or icipate and meet the sure the resident's call light accurage the resident to use eded. Summary active orders as of Tablet 25 MG Give 1 tablet ing related to adult failure to 15/21. Start Date 4/06/21. [Medication Administration isident #7 received 2 doses and 4/07/21 at 1700 (5:00).	F	758	On 06/10/201, the DON educated the pharmacy consultant related to the polic and procedure for completing review of orders for each admission/readmission ensuring accuracy and completeness of psychotropic drug orders within 72 hour of admission. The DON/Designee will review records each admission/readmission on next clinical morning meeting to verify discharge orders have been reconciled and that discrepancies are clarified and accurately transcribed. 4. The DON/Designee will audit records each admission/readmission five days pweek for four weeks to verify that pharmacy reviews have been complete within 72 hours, recommendations have been communicated to the physician as subsequent orders have been entered into the medical record. A random aud of five admissions/readmissions to be conducted weekly for four weeks, then another to be conducted monthly for two months or until resolved. The DON will report findings of audits to the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Committee monthly for three months or until resolved. 5. Date of Compliance: 07/13/2021	of s of ed ed ed it		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495340	B. WING _				C 03/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER T NEWS NURSING & RE	нав		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S 12997 NETTLES DRIVE NEWPORT NEWS, VA			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	FATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	(EACH CORF	R'S PLAN OF CORRECTION RECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B RENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758	received 8 doses of M (9:00 PM) from 4/05/ A review of the hospi reads: STOP taking t (ZOLOFT) 25 mg PC for Stopping: Change A review of nursing n (3:15 PM) reveal that called and spoke with Nursing/Admin. Staff managers regarding medications and requiversional continued and specific process of the per NP the medication. Review of progress of LPN (Licensed Practiding (s) interaction with Tablet 25 MG. Give evening related to AE Severity: Severe. Into serotonergic effects and and the risk of develor may be increased.	show that Resident #7 Mirtazapine 7.5 mg at 2100 21 - 4/12/21. Ital discharge summary hese medications: sertraline TABS. Comments: Reason ed to Remeron. In the DON (Director of Italian and with the unit Ithe list of the resident Luested for the Zoloft to be d/c Looke with NP (Nurse Le Zoloft per family request, In was d/c'd. In the Show on 4/05/21 that Lical Nurse) #7 received a Lical Nurse)	F	758			
		notes reveal: 4/5/2021 20:18 e Text: The order you have					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1 AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495340	B. WING			C 06/03/2021		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	НАВ		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12997 NETTLES DRIVE NEWPORT NEWS, VA 23602				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 758	Continued From page entered Mirtazapine Give 1 tablet by more ADULT FAILURE TO Has triggered the frageris/warning(s): Die A review of the hosping reads: Prior to startion low-dose Zoloft which will be a review of the current Medication List read medications: Sertraling Reason for stopping A review of the hosping and a review of the hosping and a review of the facility show no copy of Zolofon 6/02/21 at approximate in the property of the facility show no copy of Zolofon 6/02/21 at approximate in the property in the property of the facility show no copy of Zolofon 6/02/21 at approximate in the property was conducted as the start of the facility shows no copy of Zolofon 6/02/21 at approximate in the property was conducted as the start of the facility of the facility shows no copy of Zolofon 6/02/21 at approximate was conducted as the start of the facility of the facility of the facility shows no copy of Zolofon 6/02/21 at approximate was conducted as the facility of the facility	e 43 Tablet 7.5 MG. Just hat bedtime related to DTHRIVE. Jollowing drug protocol rug to Drug Interaction. Just discharge summary rug Remeron he was on the was discontinued. Just hospital discharge some relation to the series of the seri	F 78	DEFICIENCY)				
	Even if he had the Zodose antidepressant days. He was on Reappetite. He should lall." On 6/03/21 an interv (Licensed Practical No.30 AM., concerning don't remember the other surveyor to explain	to help pick up his eating. coloft for two days it's a low that stays in the system for 2 meron to increase his have not been on Zoloft at liew was conducted with LPN Nurse) #7 at approximately ng Resident #7. He stated, "I resident." He was asked by ain flags on new admissions. admissions it flags on the						

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED			
		495340	B. WING			C 06/03/2021	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HAB		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12997 NETTLES DRIVE NEWPORT NEWS, VA 23602			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 758	doctor if there is a bl. on the 24 hour reporverified by the doctor discharged we print discharged paper we services. An interview was conapproximately 12:20 Resident #7 being programmer of the stated, "Remeron due to the stated, "Remeron he sleep. They gave the stopped it! His disch hospital reads on 4/0 Zoloft change to rem was to be changed. stopped it. They wer Zoloft to remeron. On 6/03/21 at approximaterview was condurated Resident #7. She stated the hospital. I got the discontinue the Zolo Basically, on the discontinue. It should there (the medication discharge summary) On 6/03/21 at 5:00 Freceived from OSM is the stated, the medic discontinued before the admissions phar to stop the drug and	ack box warning. That goes t. You have to get the meds r. No issues. When they are out the prescriptions. Most ork is done by Social Inducted on 6/03/21 at IPM with OSM #1 concerning rescribed Zoloft and black box warning. He elps with depression and ele Zoloft for a few days and arge summary from the 15/21 it says stop taking literon. They missed the fact it appears they should have the suppose to change from Eximately 2:50 PM an orded with ASM #2 concerning ated, "It was discontinued at the NP (Nurse Practitioner) to fit. Per family request. The charge summary it stated to discontinued at the NP (Nurse Practitioner) to fit. Per family request. The process of the placed on and Zoloft listed on the Indicated with ASM #2 concerning ated, "It was discontinued at the NP (Nurse Practitioner) to fit. Per family request. The process of the placed on and Zoloft listed on the Indicated was the process of the meds and the process of the process of the meds and the process of the proce	F 75				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		495340	B. WING		00	C 6/ 03/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER T NEWS NURSING & RE	НАВ		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12997 NETTLES DRIVE NEWPORT NEWS, VA 23602	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 758	the hospital. I verify the discharge summ made a mistake and come from the hospital on 6/03/21 at approinterview was conducted and Corporate staff allegations. No quest on 6/03/21 at approphone call was made #1(OSM/Pharmacist stated, "When I visite was already discharge did not have access the time. She was delimited information. On 6/03/21 A phone the previous pharma OSM #1. A voice me phone call was received on 6/03/21 at approexit conference the Awere asked to explain process concerning being admitted to the The ASM #2 stated, the admissions summ Nurse Practitioner to discharge summary medications and dia well. He will take 72 We review new medications with the state of the review new medications and dia well. He will take 72 We review new medications and dia control of the review new medications and dia well. He will take 72 We review new medications and dia control of the review new new medications and dia control of the review new new new new new new new new new n	they (residents) come from the medications, go through ary. The nurses could have given it. Sometimes errors tal." ximately 5:21 PM an cted with ASM #1, ASM #2 #1 concerning Resident #7's tions were voiced. ximately 5:30 PM a return to from Others Staff Member (c) concerning Resident #7. He to the facility on 4/22/21 he to ped. The previous pharmacist to PCC (Point Click Care) at bing a review based on call was made at 5:34 PM to coist mentioned in question by the sage was left. No return to the facility of the administrative Staff Members in the admissions summary medications for a resident their facility from the hospital. "When they come in with mary we will call the doctor or overify medications on the and also they verify gnoses through the doctor as hours to review medications. In the morning meeting and within 48 hours to review the	F 75	58			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495340	B. WING			C 06/03/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	НАВ		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12997 NETTLES DRIVE NEWPORT NEWS, VA 23602	ļ		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 758	was sent to the facility email the following portion administration procedures and unnecessary. None of the above procedures and unnecessary a	imately 4:00 PM an email y Administrator asking him to olicies: Medication dures. Significant medication ary medications. olicies were received. Symptoms often begin hours medication that affects your ter you raise your dose of a ms may include: Confusion, ess, Dilated pupils, Vomiting, digestive lisorders, diarrhea, Loss of ching. In severe cases, can be life-threatening. Call gency room if you have any digh fever, Seizures, Uneven att. Causes and Risk Factors: cause serotonin syndrome, idepressants. You might be ke two or more drugs and/or com/vitamins-and-suppleme that affect your serotonin levels. Seuptake inhibitors (SSRIs) only prescribed class of y work by raising your see drugs include:	F 75	58			
F 760 SS=D	https://www.webmd.c	:35&drugname=zoloft+oral>) om/depression/guide/seroto -symptoms-treatments. f Significant Med Errors	F 76	60		7/13/21	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495340	B. WING		06/0) 03/2021	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
				12997 NETTLES DRIVE			
NEWPOR'	T NEWS NURSING & REI	1AB		NEWPORT NEWS, VA 23602			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 760	Continued From page	47	F 760				
	CFR(s): 483.45(f)(2)						
	medication errors. This REQUIREMENT by:	nts are free of any significant is not met as evidenced					
	Based on a complain record review, staff in document review the that 1 of 7 residents in free of a significant m #5. The findings included	facility staff failed to ensure n the survey sample was edication error, Resident		 Residents #5, #2, and #6 no longer reside at the facility. Current residents have the potential be affected. On 06/01/2021, the Director of Nursing (DON) and the nurse management team conducted an audit the records of new admits/readmits with the last 30 days to verify orders were accurately transcribed and reviewed by 	or of nin		
	with diagnoses to incl Seizure Disorder, left Osteoporosis and Ce	•		physician. Physician was immediately notified of discrepancies and new orde obtained. Pharmacy reviews were note as complete with none outstanding.	rs ed		
	Data Set was a 5-day Reference Date of 1/ Interview for Mental S scored as an 11, which	prehensive (MDS) Minimum with an (ARD) Assessment 15/21. The (BIMS) Brief Status for Resident #5 was the indicated the resident was aired but capable of daily		3. On 06/04/2021 and on 06/07/2021, the DON/Designee educated nurses on conducting thorough review of hospital discharge orders, reviewing discrepance and clarifying orders with physician, entering orders into the medical record then reconciling discharge orders again orders entered into the medical record each admission/readmission to verify	cies , nst		
		ll Discharge Summary dated and is documented in part,		orders have been accurately transcribe to prevent significant medication errors DON educated pharmacy consultant or	3.		
	Medications: Home Molecular Discharge Take these medication	Medication List at Time of		06/10/2021 related to policy and procedure for completing review of order on each admission/readmission, ensuring accuracy and completeness of drug	ers		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495340	B. WING				C /03/2021
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00.	
				12	2997 NETTLES DRIVE		
NEWPOR'	T NEWS NURSING & REI	HAB		N	EWPORT NEWS, VA 23602		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 760	Continued From page	e 48	F 76	60			
	Vimpat 200 MG (millig	gram) tablet			orders within 72 hours of admission to		
	Generic drug: lacosa 1 tablet, Oral 2 times	ımide			prevent significant medication errors.		
					The DON/Designee will review records	of	
	Other Instructions:				each admission/readmission in next		
		cations on a daily basis as			clinical morning meeting to verify		
	•	Seizure medications and			discharge orders have been reconciled	ι,	
	anticoagulants.				discrepancies clarified and accurately transcribed.		
	Vimnat Medication G	uide provide by OSM (Other			transcribed.		
	Staff Member) #1 was				4. The DON/Designee will audit records	s of	
	documented in part, a				each admission/readmission five days		
	p. 3				week for four weeks to verify the		
	Vimpat is a prescripti	on medicine (pharmacy reviews have been complete	∍d	
	anticonvulsant) used				within 72 hours, recommendations hav		
		er medicines to treat primary			been communicated to the physician, a	and	
	generalized tonic-clo	nic seizures.			that subsequent orders have been		
	AAR at the constitution				entered into the medical record. Rando		
		ortant information I should			audits of five admissions/readmissions		
	know about VIMPAT	talking to your healthcare			then be conducted weekly for four wee then another five	KS,	
		IMPAT suddenly can cause			admissions/readmissions monthly for to	WΩ	
		opping seizure medicine			months or until resolved.	,,,	
		who has epilepsy can cause					
		stop (status epilepticus).			The DON will report findings of audits to	o	
					the Quality Assurance Performance		
	•	e for Vimpat to kick in?			Improvement Committee monthly for		
	•	de, the highest blood levels			three months or until resolved.		
		hours. It takes about 13					
	hours for the amount				5. Date of Compliance: 07/13/2021		
	•	at least 50%. This means					
	about 12 hours apart.	ould be taken twice a day,					
		Summary Report (Physician					
		21 -1/15/2021 was reviewed					
	,	there was no physician MG (milligram) tablet, 1					
	tablet, Oral 2 times a						

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495340	B. WING		C 06/03/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12997 NETTLES DRIVE NEWPORT NEWS, VA 23602	00/03/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 760	Continued From pag	e 49	F 760			
	Record dated 1/1/20 and there was no ph MG (milligram) table noted. Resident #5's Progre 9:36 P.M. was review part, as follows: Type: Nursing Progre Note Text: Resident (8:55) P.M. CNA (Cestaff called for nursin back on bed not respresident showed sign Resident had fixed e jaw, was unable to cominutes, resident calcombative. A few mito relax and lay down NP (Nurse Practition (Medical Doctor) away Resident #5's Medicand locked on 1/9/21 (Licensed Practical Nis documented in particular of the following data so 1. History and Physis Section B: 1. List Medications in Medication Issues Id Section C: Physician	had seizure activity at 19:55 crified Nursing Assistant) g staff. Resident was laying conding but by sternal rub as of responsiveness. yes and had chattering of the communicate. It lasted 3 me too and became nutes later resident was able a. No further distress noted. er), supervisor and MD are. ation Reconciliation dated at 8:54 P.M. by LPN Jurse) #5 was reviewed and rt, as follows: tion reconciliation utilizing urces (check all that apply); cal 2. Discharge Summary. meeding clarification: No entified.				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495340	B. WING		C 06/03/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER T NEWS NURSING & RE	НАВ		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12997 NETTLES DRIVE NEWPORT NEWS, VA 23602	33333
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
F 760	conducted with LPN admission orders. LPN #5 states orders. LPN #5 states summary from the howith the medical docorders into the compinarmacy." Resident #5's Physical dated 1 ASM(Administrative reviewed and is documented. History of Present Illipleasant 56-year-old history of seizure distributions: Medications: Medications has signed. On 6/2/21 at 5:00 P.I conducted with ASM Member) #4 regarding medication Vimpat. At that the medication vidischarge summary Resident #5 had not	a.M. a phone interview was #5 regarding Resident #5's PN #5 was asked to to for transcribing admission ed, "When I get the discharge ospital, I verify the orders tor on call. Then I put the uter and send them to the stan Medication Admit History 1/11/21 signed by Staff Member) #4 was umented in part, as follows:	F 76		

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X:	1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(>	(3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	495340	B. WING _			C 06/03/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NEWPORT NEWS NURSING & REHAI	В		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12997 NETTLES DRIVE NEWPORT NEWS, VA 23602		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MI	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES UST BE PRECEDED BY FULL IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION: CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
I go see the patient. I sp with new admissions. If discharge summary on the should have been transchave happened, when I errors and correct them. ASM #4 was asked if Vir medication and if seizure stated, "Yes it is a significanti-seizure medication. because repeated seizure on 6/2/20 at 7:48 P.M. aconducted with OSM(Ot regarding the medication. OSM #1 stated, "I wasn' facility them, however I was found on the 72 houpharmacy reconciliation discharge summary was and it was reviewed by the 1/13/21. I see on the discresident should have be and Vimpat. I see where the pharmacist. I do see summary the Vimpat was medication. It appears the review." The OSM # was considered a significant in the stated, "Yes, it is becomedication. There is no	ad over everything, the discharge summary then bend well over an hour the Vimpat was on the the medication list, it cribed over. It shouldn't do admits I find lots of This one got by me." Impat was a significant the swere harmful. ASM #4 icant medication it is an Seizures can be harmful the scan affect the brain." The phone interview was ther Staff Member) #1 in Vimpat for Resident #5. It the pharmacist for this have access to see what turnew admission for the resident. The sin the system on 1/9/21 the pharmacist on scharge summary the en on Keppra, Clobazam to en oerrors were found by the on the discharge is the second to last to me it was missed by the was asked if Vimpat cant medication and if not Resident #5. The OSM the pharmacist is a seizure thing else that acts like and opinion her not having imful to her."	F 7	60		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		495340	B. WING _				C 03/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER T NEWS NURSING & REI	НАВ		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP O 12997 NETTLES DRIVE NEWPORT NEWS, VA 23602	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG		TION SHOULD BI THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 760	facility. The ASM #2 that should not have been caught earlier, in here missed it. We nattention." The ASM was a significant med "Yes, any seizure med On 6/3/21 at 11:30 at an interview with the the Administrator requiterview. The DON serecognized throughout administered the Vim (1/9/21), according to summary." She continuing stand up meet Interdisciplinary team	pat while a resident in the stated, "It was a situation happened. It should have multiple people and hands eed to pay more close #2 was also asked if Vimpat lication. The ASM #2 stated, dication is significant." m., Surveyor #2 conducted Director of Nursing (DON), uested that he join the stated, "We never ut her stay that she was not pat upon her admission her hospital discharge nued to say, "Every morning ings, with the I(IDT), new admissions are hour report also reveals	F	760	<u>x1)</u>		
	reviews the resident's medications, verifies, are uploaded into the hours, the physician of and officially signs the pharmacy will review and the uploaded me residents. We all mis stated that during a p #1 on 6/2/21, it was in received the Vimpat to immediate audit of all and he identified other same practice. He stand accept what hap name), and we will fix	calls the physician and shospital discharge reconciles and then they system. Within 24-48 comes in, reviews the meds to orders. By 72 hours, the the discharge medications dications in the system for sed it." The Administrator hone interview with Surveyor dentified Resident #5 never from admission, thus an admissions was completed for residents affected by the ated, "We own this problem pened to (Resident #5's cit. Our concern will always The Administrator had an					

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION S	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495340	B. WING			C /03/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER T NEWS NURSING & RE	НАВ		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12997 NETTLES DRIVE NEWPORT NEWS, VA 23602		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	.D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 760	did an immediate QU education with all lice continue educating u educated along with does not happen aga accept the problem." The facility policy title Authorization and Co Pharmacy" last revise 8. Facility should rece admission orders befut to Pharmacy. 9. Facility should veradmission orders with physician/prescriber communicated to the 9.1 Once admissional promptly transpharmacy. On 6/3/21 at approximation of the continuous control of the pharmacy.	llated papers and said, "We lAPI, audit and extensive ensed nurses, and will ntil all licensed nurses are monitoring to ensure this ain. Like I said, we own and ad "4.1 Physician/Prescriber ommunication of orders to led 10/1/18. In concile transfer/transition and fore they are communicated iffy transfer/transition and the the resident's before they are	F 76			
F 842 SS=D	ASM #2, ASM #3 and Member) #1 were the shared. Prior to exit shared. This is a Complaint Expected Resident Records - Id CFR(s): 483.20(f)(5), §483.20(f)(5) Resident (i) A facility may not resident-identifiable to	d CSM (Corporate Staff e above information was no further information was deficiency. dentifiable Information 483.70(i)(1)-(5) nt-identifiable information. elease information that is	F 84	2		7/13/21

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING	E	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495340	B. WING		06	C / 03/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER T NEWS NURSING & RE	НАВ	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12997 NETTLES DRIVE NEWPORT NEWS, VA 23602		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	FATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	agrees not to use or except to the extent to do so. §483.70(i) Medical re §483.70(i)(1) In according professional standard must maintain medicath that are- (i) Complete; (ii) Accurately docum (iii) Readily accessible (iv) Systematically or §483.70(i)(2) The fact all information contain regardless of the form records, except where (i) To the individual, or representative where (ii) Required by Law; (iii) For treatment, particularly proposes, as permit with 45 CFR 164.506 (iv) For public health neglect, or domestic activities, judicial and law enforcement pur purposes, research proposes, research	to an agent only in ontract under which the agent disclose the information the facility itself is permitted ecords. Tractional ecords and practices, the facility all records on each resident ented; the facility must keep confidential ened in the resident's records, and or storage method of the ented is their resident expermitted by applicable law; ented by and in compliance	F 84	2		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		495340	B. WING		C 06/03/2021			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER T NEWS NURSING & RE	НАВ		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12997 NETTLES DRIVE NEWPORT NEWS, VA 23602				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION			
F 842	Continued From page	e 55	F 842	2				
	for- (i) The period of time (ii) Five years from the there is no requirement (iii) For a minor, 3 years legal age under State §483.70(i)(5) The media support of the results of the results of the results of any and resident review of the determinations conductively. The results of any and resident review of the results of the res	dical record must contain- on to identify the resident; sident's assessments; ve plan of care and services preadmission screening evaluations and acted by the State; d's, and other licensed ses notes; and logy and other diagnostic equired under §483.50. The is not met as evidenced diew and facility or, the facility staff failed to ad accurate clinical record desident #6) in the survey diagnosis for Resident #6 dimited to Prediabetes and		 Resident #6 no longer resides at the facility. Current residents have the potentiable affected. A 30-day lookback audit current resident MARS and TARS for missed documentation to be conducted Director of Nursing (DON) and nurse management team with a completion of 07/02/2021. Missed documentation be addressed by means of immediate notification. On 06/04/2021 and on 06/07/2021, DON/Designee educated licensed nur staff related to the policy and procedu 	al to of d by date n to MD the sing			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
			A. BOILDII	<u> </u>		С
		495340	B. WING _			06/03/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD)E	
NEWPOR	T NEWS NURSING & RE	HAR		12997 NETTLES DRIVE		
NEWPOR	I NEWS NORSING & RE	ITAD		NEWPORT NEWS, VA 23602		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	
F 842	Resident #6 total depersonal hygiene, to bathing and dressing with bed mobility and with eating for Activit MDS was coded for and bladder. In addit conditions) was code that was present upobuilding and under or coded for Moisture A (MASD.) Resident #6's person 09/03/20 had a probliskin breakdown or pir/t Severe Morbid Oblincontinence and Bill lymphedema and Enwill have intact skin, discoloration by their Some of the intervent administer treatment effectiveness, educate representative as to An assessment for piggraden Scale) was desired.) score of 08 out of a indicating moderate In addition, the MDS coded	F	reviewing the Electronic Med Administration Record (eMAF medication pass or providing and at the end of each shift to medications and treatments is administered as ordered and accordingly. The DON/Designee will revier documentation in clinical more meeting, follow up with nurse medications/treatments administered documentation and notification as indicated. Nur re-educated and/or receive performance reviews when medication/treatment administered and/or documentation identification in clinical more five days per week for two weeks, then 10 times per more months or until resolved. The DON will report findings reviews to the Quality Assurated Performance Improvement Comonthly for three months or until resolved.	R) after treatments overify that have been documented with for misser thing is to verify nistered, for physicial ses will be rogressive hissed stration fed. view misser hing meeting meeting meeting meeting metation for four of the lince committee	t ed
	Review dated 10/26/ areas: under abdomi intact blister left iliac	#6's Weekly Skin Integrity 20 included the following inal fold red and yeasty, crest (front), under both is in the skin (yeast), top of		5. Date of Compliance: 07/13	/2021	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	LE CONSTRUCTION		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495340	B. WING			C 06/03/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER T NEWS NURSING & RE	НАВ		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12997 NETTLES DRIVE NEWPORT NEWS, VA 23602			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	FATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 842	Continued From page		F 84	2			
	•	h with open area, under left (yeast), multiple open areas al fold.					
	Review dated 10/05/ areas: redness, rash bilateral axilla and bil area, skin tears in ab the abdomen, Moistu (MASD) to right and I buttock and sacrum, lower leg (front) and Review of Resident # Record (TAR) for Oc following treatment of 1. Clean abdominal f the skin, apply barrie evening shift for prev Further review of the no initials by the nurs	old with soap and water; dry r ointment every day and rention starting on 07/30/20. TAR evidenced there were se; indicating treatment was r following days: (10/09,					
	topically every day an healing. Apply to affe starting on 09/25/20. evidenced there were indicating treatment.	- apply to back of thighs and evening shift for wound exted area as directed Further review of the TAR expression initials by the nurse; was not completed on the 9, 10/11, 10/14, 10/17/20.)					
	thighs every shift for 07/30/20. Further rethere were no initials	ment to buttock and posterior preventions starting on eview of the TAR evidenced by the nurse; indicating empleted on the following 10/14, 10/17/20.)					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495340	B. WING			C 06/03/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER T NEWS NURSING & RE	НАВ	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12997 NETTLES DRIVE NEWPORT NEWS, VA 23602			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	2020 indicated the for 1. Clean abdominal the skin, apply barried evening shift for previous for the no initials by the number of the not completed on the 09/11, 09/20, 09/24, 2. Apply barrier oint thighs every shift for 07/30/20. Further review of the no initials by the number of completed on the 09/11, 09/20, 09/24, 109/20, 09/24, 109/20, 09/24, 109/20, 09/24, 109/20, 1	#6's (TAR) for September ollowing treatment orders: fold with soap and water; dry er ointment every day and vention starting on 07/30/20. TAR evidenced there were se; indicating treatment was e following days: (09/05, 09/25 and 09/30/20.) TAR evidenced there were preventions starting on e TAR evidenced there were se; indicating treatment was e following days: (09/05, 09/25 and 09/30/20.) #6's (TAR) for August 2020	F 84	42		
	indicated the followin 1. Clean abdominal the skin, apply barried evening shift for previous for the no initials by the numot completed on the 08/03, 08/08, 08/12, 08/29/20.) 2. Apply barrier oint thighs every shift for 07/30/20. Further review of the no initials by the numon to completed on the complete skin, apply barrier shift for 07/30/20.					

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING A. BUILDING			` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495340	B. WING _			C 06/03/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER T NEWS NURSING & RE	НАВ		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12997 NETTLES DRIVE NEWPORT NEWS, VA 23602		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	A phone interview wa Assistant Director of 06/03/21 at approxim said the nursing staff treatment as ordered completed. She said signed off on the TAF the treatment was ac The Administrator, D Regional Director of informed of the findin 06/03/21 at approxim did not present any fufindings. The facility's policy tit and Wound (Effective Overview: To provide at risk, implementing including evaluation at to promote skin healt	as conducted with the Nursing (ADON) on lately 3:37 p.m. The ADON are expected to follow the and sign off when if the treatment is not at the treatment in the treatment is not at the treatment in the trea	F8	42		

Printed: 04/13/2022 Form Approved OMB No. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE Newport News Nursing & Rehab	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 495340	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 12997 Nettles Drive Newport News, VA 23602	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 01/28/2020 P CODE
For information on the nursing home's plan to correct this deficiency, please con		, .	gency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information)		on)
F 0578 Level of Harm - Minimal harm or potential for actual harm Residents Affected - Few	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		DNFIDENTIALITY** Source 3 of 43 residents in the survey of the wish to formulate an advance EDICAL RECORD OR PHYSICIAN reference date of 1/8/20 coded the whental Status indicating the as not completed. The section that hig: Advance Directive, Health Care was blank. There was no wished to formulate an Advance the stated that upon admission the common that high producation. on 1/21/20 with diagnoses he an assessment reference date of the first Interview for Mental Status iscussion Document or Advance and whether the resident wished to the reviewed the clinical record for

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

FORM CMS-2567 (02/99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID:

Facility ID:

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 32

enters for Medicare & Medic			No. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 495340	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 01/28/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Newport News Nursing & Rehab		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 12997 Nettles Drive Newport News, VA 23602	P CODE	
For information on the nursing home's	plan to correct this deficiency, please con	tact the nursing home or the state survey	agency.	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC (Each deficiency must be preceded by	IENCIES full regulatory or LSC identifying informati	on)	
F 0578 Level of Harm - Minimal harm or potential for actual harm	3. Resident # 348 was admitted to the facility on [DATE] with diagnoses [MEDICAL RECORD OR PHYSICIAN ORDER]. The admission MDS with an assessment reference date of 1/16/20 coded the resident as scoring a 15 out of a possible 15 on the Brief Interview for Mental Status indicating the resident's cognition was intact.			
Residents Affected - Few	A review of the Advance Directives Discussion Document dated 1/11/20 was not completed. The section that allows for the resident to indicate whether they possess any of the following: Advance Directive, Health Care Agent, Conservator of Person, Living Will, or Durable Power of Attorney was blank. There was no documentation in the clinical record that determined whether the resident wished to formulate an Advance Directive.			
	The above findings was shared with the Director of Nursing on 1/27/20. She stated that upon admission the nurse is responsible for completing the Advance Directives Discussion Document with the resident. She stated the document was incomplete and stated that there was an opportunity for education.			
	The facility Policies and Procedure	s titled Advance Directives with a revis	ion date of 11/14/18 read in part:	
	Policy: The center will abide by state and federal laws regarding advance directives. The center will honor all properly executed advance directives that have been provided by the resident and/ or resident representative.			
	Process: 1. Upon admission, Socia	al Service Director or Business Develop	ment Coordinator/ designee will:	
	b) Determine whether the resident has an advance directive and, if not, determine whether the resident wishes to establish an advance directive.			

			NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 495340	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 01/28/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Newport News Nursing & Rehab		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 12997 Nettles Drive Newport News, VA 23602	P CODE
For information on the nursing home's p	olan to correct this deficiency, please con	tact the nursing home or the state survey a	agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information)		on)
F 0580 Level of Harm - Minimal harm or potential for actual harm Residents Affected - Few	Immediately tell the resident, the retc.) that affect the resident. **NOTE- TERMS IN BRACKETS IN Based on clinical record review, st complaint investigation, the facility unwitnessed fall for 1 of 43 resider. The findings include: Resident #350 was admitted to the ORDER]. Approximately 48 hours admitted. The facility Admission/Readmission to the facility at 5:30 p.m., oriented content, no obvious behaviors, record a walker. Section N3. Fall Risk in days. The resident was oriented to the nurse documented, Very please. The complainant alleged that on 4 immediately identified that there were spond to me, shaking her head if station to ask the nurse what happ found the resident in the bathroom why was she not notified of the fall that early, the complainant stated is complainant also asked if the phys was the resident's normal state. The immediately. The nurse then called evaluation. LPN #6 was no longer employed a however prior to exit LPN #6 had revidenced an Employee Corrective a written warning for failure to perfidentify change in condition. LPN #6 protocol, neuro checks, notification resident change in condition is to be the details of Hospital Stay-Hospi which was suggestive of seizures,	esident's doctor, and a family member of the state of the person assist with bed mobiled the bathroom, activities, roommate, the bathroom, activities, roommate, meant lady with no complaints for skilled to side and mumbling. The complaints that morning at approximately 8, the nurses response was that they not was now 2:00 p.m. why had she not be complainant told the nurse she the physician and obtained an order to the facility. A voicemail request for an oto returned the phone call. A review of a Action Form dated 4/9/19, date of infrorm fall procedure, failure to notify MD 66 declined to sign the form. Re-education of MD and Resident Representative (me documented and Representative (me documented and Representative (me documented and Representative (me documented and Resident Representative form, neurology started [MEDICAT in the refore, neurology started [of situations (injury/decline/room, ONFIDENTIALITY** and during the course of a Resident Representative after an 0. DICAL RECORD OR PHYSICIAN rgency room (ER) on 4/6/19 and 19 assessed the resident as arriving ood, understands, pleasant and lity, transfers, ambulation with use story of falls in the last 30 to 90 lealtimes, call light/bell and staff. nurdsing {sic}. de at approximately 2:00 p.m., she She described the resident as didn't omplainant went to the nurses of the room and told her she had a:00 a.m. The complainant asked ormally don't call family members been called by now. The stated no because she thought that needed to call the physician to send the resident to the ER for an interview was made on 1/27/20, and failure to assess patient and dison was 4/6/19. LPN #6 received and failure to assess patient and line was provided on 4/17/19 for fall RR) immediately after a fall, any intative and MD to be notified.
	(continued on next page)		

		I	1
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 495340	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 01/28/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Newport News Nursing & Rehab		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 12997 Nettles Drive Newport News, VA 23602	P CODE
For information on the nursing home's p	olan to correct this deficiency, please con	I tact the nursing home or the state survey a	agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information)		on)	
F 0580	Primary Discharge Diagnosis- Princ	cipal Problem	
Level of Harm - Minimal harm or	1. Metabolic [CONDITION(S)] due	to probable seizures	
potential for actual harm Residents Affected - Few	3. Acute right cerebellar [CONDITION]	ON(S)] (stroke).	
Residents Affected - Lew	The above findings was shared with information was provided prior to e	h the Administrator on 1/28/20 at approxit.	oximately 2:30 p.m. No additional
	The facility Policies and Procedure	s subject: Fall Management revised da	te 7/29/19 read in part, as follows:
	Purpose-Is to identify residents at r future fall and minimize the potentia	isk for falls and establish/ modify interval for a resulting injury.	ventions to decrease the risk of a
	C. Post Fall Strategies:		
	3. Notify the Physician and resident	representative	
	Complaint deficiency.		

			No. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 495340	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 01/28/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Newport News Nursing & Rehab	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Newport News Nursing & Rehab		P CODE	
For information on the nursing home's plan to correct this deficiency, please contact the nursing home or the state survey agency.			gency.	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information)			
F 0582	Give residents notice of Medicaid/N	Medicare coverage and potential liability	for services not covered.	
Level of Harm - Minimal harm or	**NOTE- TERMS IN BRACKETS H	IAVE BEEN EDITED TO PROTECT CO	ONFIDENTIALITY**	
potential for actual harm Residents Affected - Few	Based on staff interview, facility document review and clinical record review, it was determined that facility staff failed to evidence that an Advanced Beneficiary Notice was issued to one of 43 residents in the survey sample, Resident #92.			
	The findings included:			
	Resident #92 was admitted to the facility on [DATE] with diagnoses [MEDICAL RECORD OR PHYSICIAN ORDER]. Resident #92's most recent MDS (minimum data set) assessment was an admission MDS assessment with an ARD (assessment reference date) of 6/12/19. Resident #92 was coded as being intact in cognitive function scoring 15 out of possible 15 on the BIMS (Brief Interview for Mental Status) exam.			
	Review of Resident #92's census report revealed that she became long term care under Medicaid Pending on 6/25/19.			
	Review of Resident #92's clinical record revealed a note from social services dated 6/25/19 that documented the following: SW (social work) spoke with daughter regarding skilled nursing services ending on 6/24/19. In addition, SW educated daughter on her mother transitioning to long term care status.			
	There was no evidence that an Advanced Beneficiary Notice (SNF ABN) was issued to Resident #92 and/or her RP (representative) prior to skilled services being discontinued (cut).			
	worker. When asked when Resider remember and he no longer worke locate the ABNs that he issued to F binder full of cut letters. When aske issued at least 48 hours from being the representative the right to apperhad presented the ABN to Residen	ew was conducted with OSM (Other stant #92 was cut from skilled services, Osd for the facility. OSM #3 stated that the Resident #92 and her daughter. OSM #3 dwhen an ABN should be issued, OSI gout from skilled services. OSM #3 stated that he thought he wit #92's daughter. When asked why his I #3 stated that he must have document or the context of the way that he was the modern when a stated that he must have document or the way that was the way that he must have document or the way that was that was the way the way that was the way the way the way the way the way that was the way that was the way the way the way that was the way that was the way	SM #3 stated that he could not e facility staff should be able to to the facility staff should be able to the facility staff should be to the facility stated that the ABN should be ted that the 48 hours notice gave wrote a note documenting when he note was documented the day she	
	On 1/28/19 at 10:05 a.m., ASM (ad find the ABN for Resident #92.	ministrative staff member) #1, the Adm	inistrator stated that she could not	
	No further information was presente	ed prior to exit.		
	(continued on next page)			

			No. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 495340	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 01/28/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIED Newport News Nursing & Rehab	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Newport News Nursing & Rehab		P CODE
For information on the nursing home's plan to correct this deficiency, please contact the nursing home or the state survey agency.			agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICI (Each deficiency must be preceded by	ENCIES full regulatory or LSC identifying information	n)
F 0582 Level of Harm - Minimal harm or potential for actual harm Residents Affected - Few	Facility policy titled SNF (Skilled Nursing Facility) Advanced Beneficiary Notification (ABN) and Notice of Medicare Non-Coverage, documents in part, the following: SNFs must provide the Notice of Medicare Provider Non-Coverage and the SNF ABN to Medicare beneficiaries no later than two days (48 hours) before the effective date of the end of the coverage that their Medicare coverage will be ending. If the beneficiary does not agree that coverage should end, the beneficiary may request an expedited review of the termination decision by the Quality Improvement Organization (QIO) in the State. The provider then must furnish the Detailed Explanation of Non-Coverage (Detailed Notice) to the beneficiary explaining why services are no longer covered.		

			140. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 495340	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 01/28/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Newport News Nursing & Rehab		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12997 Nettles Drive Newport News, VA 23602	
For information on the nursing home's p	olan to correct this deficiency, please con	Itact the nursing home or the state survey	agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information)		
F 0623 Level of Harm - Minimal harm or potential for actual harm Residents Affected - Few	Provide timely notification to the rebefore transfer or discharge, included: **NOTE- TERMS IN BRACKETS H Based on medical record review, s State Long-Term Care Ombudsman Resident #94. The findings included: Resident #94 was admitted to the form or the composition of the compo	esident, and if applicable to the resident ding appeal rights. HAVE BEEN EDITED TO PROTECT Contaff interviews and facility document rean of a facility discharge for 1 of 43 resident (MDS) was a Discharge Assessment of 11/25/19. Under Section A0310 Gosection A2000 discharge date Resident attacks Resident #94 was coded 01 (Contact Interviews and Instructions document dated 11/25/19. 25/19 12:00. Other The health services. Ariew was conducted with the Admissions Directors and the company of the	crepresentative and ombudsman, ONFIDENTIALITY** view the facility failed to notify the idents in the survey sample, DICAL RECORD OR PHYSICIAN t-return not anticipated with an Type of discharge Resident #94 at #94 was coded as 11-25-2019. mmunity). Was reviewed and is documented or stated, I only send notices to the Social Worker was sending them oudsman regarding notifications of the stated, I am getting notified idents who go home. cumentation to show that the ged home. all revised 3/26/2018 was reviewed

			110. 0936-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 495340	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 01/28/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Newport News Nursing & Rehab		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 12997 Nettles Drive Newport News, VA 23602	CIP CODE
For information on the nursing home's	plan to correct this deficiency, please con	Itact the nursing home or the state survey	agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information)		ion)
F 0623 Level of Harm - Minimal harm or potential for actual harm Residents Affected - Few	Timing of the Notice: Notices to the basis. On 1/29/20 at 4:43 P.M. a pre-exit	e Ombudsman can be sent when pract debriefing was held with the Administre Clinical Corporate Nurse where the	ticable, such as a list on a monthly rator, the Director of Nursing, the

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(x1) provider/supplier/clia identification number: 495340	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 01/28/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Newport News Nursing & Rehab		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12997 Nettles Drive Newport News, VA 23602	
For information on the nursing home's plan to correct this deficiency, please contact the nursing home or the			agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information)			on)
F 0655 Level of Harm - Minimal harm or potential for actual harm Residents Affected - Some	Create and put into place a plan for admitted **NOTE- TERMS IN BRACKETS H Based on clinical record review and within 48 hours of a resident's adm #348 and #351. The findings include: 1. Resident #61 was admitted to th ORDER]. The admission MDS (Miresident a 15 out of a possible 15 owas intact. Review of the clinical record evider was not completed as the Orders a nurse and resident signatures and were blank. On 1/27/20 at 5:15 p.m., the Direct the document and stated, It wasn't The above findings was shared wit information was provided prior to e 2. Resident #78 was admitted to the [MEDICAL RECORD OR PHYSICI 11/20/19 coded the resident as soci indicating the residents cognition where the stated she remembered shand look for it. The above findings was shared with information was provided prior to e 3. Resident # 348 was admitted to PHYSICIAN ORDER]. The admiss resident as scoring a 15 out of a pocognition was intact.	r meeting the resident's most immediated. IAVE BEEN EDITED TO PROTECT Conductive staff interview the facility failed to devisision for 4 of 43 residents in the survey are facility on [DATE] with diagnoses [Mainimum Data Set) with an assessment on the Brief Interview for Mental Status and Services failed to include [CONDIT dates of those participating in the initial corror of Nursing was asked to review the brompleted, it should have been signed that the Administrator on 1/28/20 at approxit. The facility on [DATE] and with a readmist AN ORDER]. The admission MDS with oring a 14 out of a possible 15 on the Brief land with a readmist and a to evidence a 48 hour baseline care plut the care plan. She reviewed the reconsidering one for the resident and asked to the Administrator on 1/28/20 at approximation.	e needs within 48 hours of being ONFIDENTIALITY** elop/complete a baseline care plan ey sample, Residents # 61, #78, EDICAL RECORD OR PHYSICIAN reference date of 1/8/20 coded the indicating the residents cognition ary dated 1/2/20. The document ION(S)] services. The section for I baseline care plan development coaseline care plan. She reviewed di and completed within 48 hours. Eximately 2:30 p.m. No additional and completed with diagnoses than assessment reference date of the Interview for Mental Status and On 1/27/20 at 5:15 p.m., the for an opportunity to go to the unit Eximately 2:30 p.m. No additional MEDICAL RECORD OR the date of 1/16/20 coded the intal Status indicating the residents

			No. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 495340	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 01/28/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Newport News Nursing & Rehab		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 12997 Nettles Drive Newport News, VA 23602	P CODE
For information on the nursing home's plan to correct this deficiency, please contact the nursing home or the state survey agency.			agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICI	ENCIES full regulatory or LSC identifying information	n)
F 0655 Level of Harm - Minimal harm or potential for actual harm Residents Affected - Some	the document and stated, It wasn't 4. Resident #351 was admitted to t PHYSICIAN ORDER]. The admiss Clinical record review failed to evide On 1/28/19 a request to review the was no 48 hour baseline care plan	he facility on [DATE] with diagnoses [Nion MDS (Minimum Data Set) had not ence a 48 hour baseline care plan for F48 hour baseline care plan was made. found for Resident #351.	MEDICAL RECORD OR been completed prior to survey. Resident #351. The Corporate Nurse stated there

			140. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 495340	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 01/28/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Newport News Nursing & Rehab		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12997 Nettles Drive Newport News, VA 23602	
For information on the nursing home's p	plan to correct this deficiency, please con	tact the nursing home or the state survey	agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information)		
F 0657 Level of Harm - Minimal harm or potential for actual harm Residents Affected - Few	Develop the complete care plan will and revised by a team of health provided by a team of health provided in the case of the c	thin 7 days of the comprehensive asset of processionals. HAVE BEEN EDITED TO PROTECT Country facility on [DATE]. diagnosis [MEDICA of Data Set (MDS an assessment protocountry with a BIMS (Brief Interview for Merview was conducted with Resident #d, No. When asked if she had been invare, Resident #77 stated, No, I've never the set of the se	essment; and prepared, reviewed, ONFIDENTIALITY** ited to her care plan meetings. L RECORD OR PHYSICIAN col) with an Assessment Reference Mental Status) score of 15 indicating 77, when asked if she attended care vited, asked by anyone to attend a er been invited to a care plan #77 was invited to care plan d and documented in part, as are plan meeting and invite RP inator, on 01/28/2020 at 9:30 a.m., ed, Social Services has a calendar was provided an invitation to attend with Divisional ED (Executive cing Resident #77 was invited to nvitation notes to care plan. It the pre-exit meeting on 01/09/2020 ation about the findings. attend each of the interdisciplinary dent #61 to include

			No. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 495340	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 01/28/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Newport News Nursing & Rehab	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Newport News Nursing & Rehab		P CODE	
For information on the nursing home's plan to correct this deficiency, please contact the nursing home or the state survey agency.			gency.	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	G SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information)			
F 0657 Level of Harm - Minimal harm or potential for actual harm	Resident # 61 was admitted to the facility on [DATE] with diagnoses [MEDICAL RECORD OR PHYSICIAN ORDER]. The admission MDS (Minimum Data Set) with an assessment reference date of 1/8/20 coded the resident scored a 15 out of a possible 15 on the Brief Interview for Mental Status indicating the residents cognition was intact.			
Residents Affected - Few		e Plan failed to evidence a revision of the odialysis treatments three times a week		
	On 1/27/20 at 10:00 a.m., Resident	#61 was at the [CONDITION(S)] center	er receiving treatment.	
	On 1/27/20 at 5:15 p.m., the Director of Nursing was asked if comprehensive care plan should have been revised to include a [CONDITION(S)] care plan, she stated, Yes, there should have been a care plan for [CONDITION(S)] .the MDS staff should have ensured it was done.			
	The above findings was shared with information was provided prior to ear	h the Administrator on 1/28/20 at approxit.	ximately 2:30 p.m. No additional	
	The facility's Policies and Procedure	es titled Plans of Care with a revision d	ate of 90/25/17 read, in part:	
	Policy- An individualized person-centered plan of care will be established by the interdisciplinary team (IDT) with the resident and/ or resident representative(s) to the extent practicable and updated in accordance with state and federal regulatory requirements.			
	Procedure			
		e comprehensive plan of care based on nse to current interventions after the co essment), and as needed.		
	Based on Resident and staff interviews, and review of the clinical record, the facility failed to provide advanced notice of the Care Plan Conference for 2 residents, Resident #75 and Resident #77, out of 43 residents in the survey sample; and failed to revise the care plan for one resident, Resident #61, out of 43 sampled residents.			
	The findings included:			
	Resident #75 was admitted to the PHYSICIAN ORDER] .	e facility on [DATE] with admitting diag	noses [MEDICAL RECORD OR	
		Minimum Data Set) was an Annual Ass lent #75 was coded as severely impair erview for Mental Status) exam.		
	(continued on next page)			

	I	T	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(x1) provider/supplier/clia identification number: 495340	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 01/28/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Newport News Nursing & Rehab		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 12997 Nettles Drive Newport News, VA 23602	P CODE
For information on the nursing home's p	plan to correct this deficiency, please con	Lact the nursing home or the state survey	agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICI (Each deficiency must be preceded by	ENCIES full regulatory or LSC identifying informati	on)
F 0657 Level of Harm - Minimal harm or potential for actual harm Residents Affected - Few	Resident #75's Person-Centered C impaired cognitive function/dement RECORD OR PHYSICIAN ORDEF daily basis through the review date side effects and effectiveness. Allo express feelings, concerns, and feed on 1/26/2020 at approximately 4:00 meetings. Resident #75 responded On 1/28/2020 at approximately 11: meeting invitations for Resident #75 invitations for Resident #75 invitations for Resident #75 from the Facility Policies and Procedure. The Facility Policies and Procedure Planning Conferences for the specific Procedure: Deliver a Care Planning Invitation to for the invitation in the medical recompliance or determination of days prior to the date of the conference acopy of the invitation in the Request that the resident and/or represented the date/time for the resident all attendees to the Care Plan Care Plan Conference Record to visualization.	care Plan dated 1/02/2019 incorporated it a or impaired thought processes due it. Interventions: Administer medications w (Resident #75) and Guardian from (ars as needed. 10 p.m., Resident #75 was asked about it, What is that? I don't know what that 12 a.m., the facility Administrator was 5. The facility Administrator responded it last year. 12 es regarding Care Plan Invitations state presentative shall be invited to attend of iffied resident. 13 of the resident 7-14 days prior to the day. 14 wish to have the resident representative capacity, mail Care Planning Invitation ence. 15 medical record. 16 sident representative contact the facility sident's conference, including resident and capacity in the facility sident's conference, including resident and capacity in the facility sident's conference, including resident and capacity in the facility sident's conference, including resident and capacity in the facility sident's conference, including resident and capacity in the facility sident's conference, including resident and capacity in the facility sident's conference, including resident and capacity in the facility sident's conference, including resident and capacity in the facility sident's conference, including resident and capacity in the facility sident's conference, including resident and capacity in the facility sident's conference, including resident and capacity in the facility sident's conference, including resident and capacity in the facility sident's capacity	d as a Focus: (Resident #75) has to Dx (diagnosis [MEDICAL o communicate basic needs on a sa sordered. Monitor/document for Representative Agency) time to participation in Care Plan is. asked for copies of Care Plan d., We don't have Care Plan d. We don't have Care Plan d. We at the interdisciplinary Care at the care conference. Place a copy we at the care conference. Per n to the resident representative 7-14 d. The designee to confirm or and resident representative sign the

	<u>, </u>			
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 495340	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 01/28/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Newport News Nursing & Rehab		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 12997 Nettles Drive Newport News, VA 23602	P CODE	
For information on the nursing home's p	olan to correct this deficiency, please con	I tact the nursing home or the state survey a	gency.	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information)		on)	
F 0658	Ensure services provided by the nu	ırsing facility meet professional standar	ds of quality.	
Level of Harm - Minimal harm or	**NOTE-TERMS IN BRACKETS H	IAVE BEEN EDITED TO PROTECT CO	ONFIDENTIALITY**	
potential for actual harm Residents Affected - Few	Based on staff interview, facility documentation review and clinical record review the facility staff failed to meet professional standards of practice for transcribing physician orders [MEDICAL RECORD OR PHYSICIAN ORDER].			
	The findings included:			
	Resident #192 was admitted to the ORDER] .	facility on [DATE]. diagnoses [MEDIC/	AL RECORD OR PHYSICIAN	
	Resident #192's Admission Minimum Data Set (MDS an assessment protocol) with an Assessment Reference Date of 01/15/2020 coded Resident #192 with a BIMS (Brief Interview for Mental Status) score of 12 indicating moderate cognitive impairment.			
	On 01/27/2020 at approximately 3:30 p.m., review of Resident #192's clinical record revealed the following:			
	Order Summary Report dated with Active Orders As Of: 01/27/2020 revealed an order for [MEDICAL RECORD OR PHYSICIAN ORDER] .			
	Review of Resident 192's Medication Administration Record [MEDICAL RECORD OR PHYSICIAN ORDER]			
	On 01/27/2020 at 4:45 p.m., an interview was conducted with Registered Nurse (RN) #1, ADON (Assistar Director of Nursing). Resident #192's Order Summary Report was reviewed with RN #1 and when asked the orders for Respiratory: Suction as needed and [CONDITION(S)] care as needed should be on the MAI indicated [MEDICAL RECORD OR PHYSICIAN ORDER]. When asked if the orders were on the TAR, RI #1 stated, No, they aren't there. RN #1 stated, When the nurse enters the physician order [MEDICAL RECORD OR PHYSICIAN ORDER].			
		Jursing were informed of the finding on acility staff did not present any further in		
	The facility policy titled - Physician	order [MEDICAL RECORD OR PHYSI	CIAN ORDER]	
	Procedure:			
	admission orders [MEDICAL RECO	ORD OR PHYSICIAN ORDER].		
	ROUTINE ORDERS:			
	The order is transcribed to all appro	opriate areas (MAR, TAR, etc.) or elect	ronic equivalent.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 495340	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 01/28/2020
Newport News Nursing & Rehab		12997 Nettles Drive Newport News, VA 23602	
For information on the nursing home's plan to correct this deficiency, please con		tact the nursing home or the state survey a	agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information)		on)
F 0684	Provide appropriate treatment and	care according to orders, resident's pre	eferences and goals.
Level of Harm - Actual harm	**NOTE- TERMS IN BRACKETS F	HAVE BEEN EDITED TO PROTECT CO	ONFIDENTIALITY**
Residents Affected - Few	Based on clinical record review, staff interviews, facility document review and during the course of a complaint investigation the facility staff failed to provide ongoing assessments, monitoring and identification of a change in condition after an unwitnessed fall for 1 of 43 residents in the survey sample, Resident #350. Subsequently, six hours later the Resident Representative visited the resident, identified a change in condition and requested the staff call the physician. The resident was sent to the emergency room and found to have an acute encephalopathic (brain) change as a result of new onset [CONDITION(S)] in addition to an acute/subacute infarct right cerebellar hemisphere (stroke), resulting in harm.		
	The findings include:		
	Resident #350 was admitted to the facility on [DATE] with diagnoses [MEDICAL RECORD OR PHYSICIAN ORDER] . Approximately 48 hours later the resident was sent to the emergency room (ER) on 4/6/19 and admitted .		
	The facility Admission/Readmission Data Collection document dated 4/4/19 assessed the resident as arriving to the facility at 5:30 p.m., oriented to person, usually makes self understood, understands, pleasant and content, no obvious behaviors, required one person assist with bed mobility, transfers, ambulation with use of a walker. Section N3. Fall Risk identified the resident did not have a history of falls in the last 30 to 90 days. The resident was oriented to the bathroom, activities, roommate, mealtimes, call light/bell and staff. The nurse documented, Very pleasant lady with no complaints for skilled nurdsing {sic}.		
	The Physical Therapy Initial Evaluation conducted on 4/5/19 documented the resident presented with decreased overall endurance and cadence as well as CGA (contact guard assist) for all mobility. The resident had a history of [MEDICAL RECORD OR PHYSICIAN ORDER] . The resident was identified as having one fall in the last year and ambulated at home utilizing a single point cane.		
	The skilled nursing note dated 4/5/19 entered at 1:07 p.m., documented the resident was aware of self and surroundings with episodes of confusion, able to make needs known, and needs assistance with activities o daily living.		
	The complainant alleged in the complaint form received at the Office of Licensure and Certification, that of 4/6/19 upon arrival to the resident's beside at approximately 2:00 p.m., she immediately identified that the was something wrong with the resident. She described the resident as didn't respond to me, shaking her head from side to side and mumbling. The complainant went to the nurses station to ask the nurse what happened. She indicated the nurse came to the room and told her she had found the resident in the bathroom earlier that morning at approximately 8:00 a.m. The complainant asked why was she not notified the fall, the nurses response was that they normally don't call family members that early, the complainant stated it was now 2:00 p.m. why had she not been called by now. The complainant also asked if the physician had been notified and the nurse stated no because she thought that was the resident's normal state. The complainant told the nurse that she needed to call the physician immediately. The nurse then called the physician and obtained an order to send the resident to the ER for evaluation.		
	(continued on next page)		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Newport News Nursing & Rehab STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2IP CODE 12997 Netties Drive Newport News Nursing & Rehab SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency, please contact the nursing home or the state survey agency. [X4] ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information) For linformation on the nursing homes plan to correct this deficiency, please contact the nursing home or the state survey agency. [X4] ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information) Further investigation evidenced the identified nurse as Licensed Practical Nurse (LPN) #6. LPN #6 felied to provide ongoing assessments and monitoring for an acute change in condition for Resident #3 500 following the unwintessed fall in the bathroom without four days later on 41/01/19. The two late entries dated 4/10/19 from LPN #6 were as follows: at 10.54 a.m. resident was found stilling up. No apparent injuries noted. Able to move all extermities as before. Transferred bank to bed with 2 persons assist and made comfortable. Noted to be suggish but responsive to where. V. 3-12/73-73-85-93-948-87 (room air). Resting quietly in bed at this time. Call bed in reach. The second entry at 11:13 p.m., read as follows: Duplether was in to visit and not work all state that this is not her the resident more and an available to know if anything happened to her. Daughter was made aware of resident being found on filtor in bathroom. Laying in bed slugglers and and row unable to respond or answer questions. V. 5-13-85-87-1 AX (axillasy)-80% on room air-18. On-call made aware and new order received to send to ER. LPN #6 was no longer employed at the facility A colorismal requested fram insection was provided made and intelligence of the facility of Accidental April 90 facility of the colorism of Acidental April 90 fa				No. 0938-0391
Rewport News Nursing & Rehab 12997 Nettles Drive Newport News, VA 23602		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. Building	COMPLETED
F 0684 Level of Harm - Actual harm Residents Affected - Few For the investigation evidenced the identified nurse as Licensed Practical Nurse (LPN) #6. LPN #6 failed to provide ongoing assessments and monitoring for an acute change in condition for Resident #3 50 following the unwintessed fall in the bathroom from approximately \$3.0 a.m. through 2:30 p.m., a total of six hours. There were no assessments, monitoring or neurological evaluations conducted per the facility's policies and procedures; also the incident was not documented until four days later on Airy 19. The two late entries dated 4/10/19 from LPN #6 were as follows: at 10:54 a.m., resident was found sitting up. No apparent injuries noted. Able to move all externities as before. Transferred back to be dwith 2 person assist and made comfortable. Noted to be sluggish but responsive to writer. VS-1277/3-74-96.9-20-94/8 R/forom air). Resting quietly in bed at this lime. Call bed in reach. The second test of the Norw if anything happened to her. Daughter was made aware of sendent being found on floor in bathroom. Laying in bed sluggish and now unable to respond or answer questions. VS-1267/1-85-97.1 AX (axillary)-98% on room air-18. On-call made aware and new order received send being found on floor in bathroom. Laying in bed sluggish and now unable to respond or answer questions. VS-1267/1-85-97.1 AX (axillary)-98% on room air-18. On-call made aware and new order received send to ER. LPN #6 was no longer employed at the facility. A voicemail request for an interview was made on 1/27/20 however, prior to exit LPN #6 had not returned the phone call. A review of LPN#6's employee record evidenced an Employee Corrective Action Form dated 4/91/9, date of infrastely after a fall, any resident change in condition is to be documented and free sendent Representative (RR) immediately after a fall, any resident change in condition is to be documented and free fine was 46/91. LPN #6 receive a written warming for failure to perform fall procedure, failure to notify			12997 Nettles Drive	IP CODE
F 0684 Level of Harm - Actual harm Residents Affected - Few Further investigation evidenced the identified nurse as Licensed Practical Nurse (LPN) #6. LPN #6 failed to provide ongoing assessments and monitoring for an acute change in condition for Resident # 350 following the unwitnessed fall in the bathroom from approximately 8:30 a.m. through 2:30 p.m., a total of six hours. There were no assessments, monitoring or neurological evaluations conducted per the facility's policies and procedures; also the incident was not documented until four days later 4/10/19. The two late entries dated 4/10/19 from LPN #6 were as follows: at 10:54 a.m., resident was found sitting upon the floor in the bathroom with both legs in one pajama pant leg. Also noted to have pull-up half way pulle up. No apparent injuries noted. Able to move all extremities as before. Transferred back to be with 2 persos assist and made comfortable. Noted to be sluggish but responsive to writer. VS-12/773-74-96-92-0-94% R8 (room air). Resting quietly in bed at this time. Call bed in reach. The secret enteries of the other of the resident being found on floor in bathroom. Laying in bed sluggish and now unable to respond or answer questions. VS-126/71-85-97.1 AX (axillary)-98% on room air-18. On-call made aware and new order received to send to Er. LPN #6 was no longer employed at the facility. A voicemail request for an interview was made on 1/27/20 however, prior to exit LPN #6 had not returned the phone call. A review of LPN#6's employee record evidenced an Employee Corrective Action Form dated 4/9/19, date of infraction was 4/6/19. LPN #6 receive a written warning for failure to perform fall procedure, failure to notify MD, and failure to sesses patient and identify change in condition. LPN #6 calling to perform Re-reducation was 9/19/18 facility classroom orientation on 3/27/19/3, 3/29/19, and 4/19/19. The first work shift on the unit was 4/6/19. LPN #6 receive a written warning for failure to perform fall procedure, (RR) immediately after a fa	For information on the nursing home's p	olan to correct this deficiency, please con	tact the nursing home or the state survey	agency.
provide ongoing assessments and monitoring for an acute change in condition for Resident # 350 following the unwitnessed fall in the bathroom from approximately 8:30 a.m. through 2:30 p.m., a total of six hours. There were no assessments, monitoring or neurological evaluations conducted per the facility's policies and procedures; also the incident was not documented until four days later on 4/10/19. The two late entries dated 4/10/19 from LPN #6 were as follows: at 10:54 a.m., resident was found sitting up on the floor in the bathroom with both legs in one pajama pant leg. Also noted to have pull-up half way pulle up. No apparent injuries noted. Able to move all extremities as before. Transferred back to bed with 2 persos assist and made confortable. Noted to be sluggish but responsive inter. VS-12777-49-69-20-94% R/ (room air). Resting quietly in bed at this time. Call bed in reach. The second entry at 11:13 p.m., read as follows: Daughter was in to visit around 2:30 PM and stated that their vs. 12:1667-18-5-97.1 AX (axillary)-98% on room air-18. On-call made aware and new order received to send to ER. LPN #6 was no longer employed at the facility. A voicemail request for an interview was made on 1/27/20 however, prior to exit LPN #6 had not returned the phone call. A review of LPN#6's employee record evidenced an Employee Corrective Action Form dated 4/9/19, date of infraction was 4/6/19. LPN 86 receive a written warning for failure to perform fall procedure, failure to notify MD, and failure to assess patient and identify change in condition. IED M #6 declined to sign the form. Revenentative and MD to be notified. LPN#6's employee file and the staffing as worked schedule evidenced date of hire was 3/9/19, facility classroom orientation on 3/27/19, 3/29/19, and 4/11/9. The first work fit on the unit was 4/6/19, facility classroom orientation on 3/27/19, 3/29/19, and 4/11/9. The first work fit on the unit was 4/6/19 at 7:33 p.m.) with no acute intracranial abnormality. Check the variety of the head was done	(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			on)
	Level of Harm - Actual harm	Further investigation evidenced the provide ongoing assessments and the unwitnessed fall in the bathrood. There were no assessments, moniprocedures; also the incident was in the floor in the bathroom with burner in the pathroom with burner in the pathroom with burner in the pathroom with burner in the floor in the bathroom with burner in the floor	e identified nurse as Licensed Practical monitoring for an acute change in communitoring for an acute change in communitoring or neurological evaluations contend documented until four days later or from LPN #6 were as follows: at 10:54 of the legs in one pajama pant leg. Also nee to move all extremities as before. Traced to be sluggish but responsive to write this time. Call bed in reach. The second 2:30 PM and stated that this is not led to her. Daughter was made aware and now unable to respond or answer of call made aware and new order receivent the facility. A voicemail request for an anot returned the phone call. A review of the Action Form dated 4/9/19, date of infrom fall procedure, failure to notify MD 66 declined to sign the form. Re-education of MD and Resident Representative (see documented and Resident Representative) as worked schedule evidenced data (3/29/19), and 4/1/19. The first work shiftsigned with LPN #6 on 4/6/19, there was a following documentation, diagnostics on the ED (Emergency Department) with ange in mental status. There was no will at 7:13 p.m.) with no acute intracramagestive heart failure). Patient was given a status work up to rule out stroke. Physical demonstrated several new areas (Gelectroencephalogram-a test that define the process of the parietal area. Consistent with corticate the process of the pr	I Nurse (LPN) #6. LPN #6 failed to dition for Resident # 350 following th 2:30 p.m., a total of six hours. Stucted per the facility's policies and the 4/10/19. Is a.m., resident was found sitting up oted to have pull-up half way pulled ansferred back to bed with 2 person ter. VS-127/73-74-96.9-20-94% RA and entry at 11:13 p.m., read as so ther (the resident) normal self and of resident being found on floor in questions. VS-126/71-85-97.1 AX ted to send to ER. In interview was made on 1/27/20 of LPN#6's employee record action was 4/6/19. LPN #6 received and failure to assess patient and tion was provided on 4/17/19 for fall RR) immediately after a fall, any intative and MD to be notified. The to the unit was 3/9/19, facility the on the unit was 4/6/19. There was as no RN supervisor scheduled until and findings: It altered mental state. Patient was vitnessed fall. On presentation in the nial abnormality. Chest x-ray done are [MEDICATION(S)] IV (a diuretic). Visical exam-appears lethargic. Farct (obstruction of the blood of ischemia (blood flow is restricted) etects electrical activity in the brain) cal irritability and decreased drug). They report that the day prior

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(x1) provider/supplier/clia identification number: 495340	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 01/28/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Newport News Nursing & Rehab		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 12997 Nettles Drive Newport News, VA 23602	P CODE
For information on the nursing home's p	plan to correct this deficiency, please con	tact the nursing home or the state survey a	agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC	IENCIES full regulatory or LSC identifying information	on)
F 0684 Level of Harm - Actual harm Residents Affected - Few	The Details of Hospital Stay-Hospi which was suggestive of seizures, consistent with cortical irritability. The milligram bid (twice a day). Primary Discharge Diagnosis- Pring 1. Metabolic [CONDITION(S)] due 3. Acute right cerebellar [CONDITION and the serior of the Nurse Practitioner who gave the p.m. She stated when a resident facton and the serior of the serior of the serior of the English and the English a	tal Course There was concern for seiz showing sharp waves emanating from therefore, neurology started [MEDICAT cipal Problem to probable seizures ON(S)] (stroke). The order to send the resident to the ER alls they can present without injuries. The red mental status changes/ injuries and R for emergency interventions. She stated that the Administrator on 1/28/20 at approxit. In subject: Fall Management revised dates for falls and establish/ modify interval for a resulting injury. The policy or directed by physician order that representative In subject: Neurological Evaluation revised by subject: Neurological Evaluation revised by the passes of the property of the passes of the property of the passes o	cures, therefore EEG was obtained the right tempoparietal region TON(S)] (anti-epileptic drug) 500 was interviewed on 1/28/20 at 1:15 he main reasons neuro checks are drassist with determining whether a ted, The neuro checks definitely eximately 2:30 p.m. No additional the 7/29/19 read in part, as follows: rentions to decrease the risk of a sed 8/22/17 read in part, as follows: oblysician:
		oorigition.	

			10. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 495340	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 01/28/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Newport News Nursing & Rehab		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 12997 Nettles Drive Newport News, VA 23602	IP CODE
For information on the nursing home's p	lan to correct this deficiency, please con	I tact the nursing home or the state survey	agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information)		ion)
F 0684 Level of Harm - Actual harm Residents Affected - Few	The neurological assessment incluresponse, hand grasps, extremities Complaint deficiency.	des; level of consciousness-alert, droves and pain response.	vsy, stuporous, coma, pupil

			140. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 495340	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 01/28/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Newport News Nursing & Rehab		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 12997 Nettles Drive Newport News, VA 23602	IP CODE
For information on the nursing home's p	plan to correct this deficiency, please con	tact the nursing home or the state survey	agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC	IENCIES full regulatory or LSC identifying informati	on)
F 0690 Level of Harm - Minimal harm or potential for actual harm Residents Affected - Few	Provide appropriate care for reside catheter care, and appropriate care to ensure a verbal telephone order to ensure a verbal telephone order transcribed at the time of the order The findings included: Resident #21 was admitted to the rock order [Manage of the order or the findings included] Resident #21's most recent compropriate (ARD) of 1 15 which indicates that Resident #3 Section H Bladder and Bowel Resident H Bladder B	ents who are continent or incontinent of the to prevent urinary tract infections. HAVE BEEN EDITED TO PROTECT Control of the discontinuation of an indwelling for the discontinuation of an indwelling on 1/26/20, for 1 of 43 resident's in the facility on [DATE] with diagnoses [MED] ehensive Minimum Data Set (MDS) way 1/6/2020. The Brief Interview for Mental 21 was cognitively intact and capable of the facility of the discontinuation of the facility of the discontinuation of the facility of	ONFIDENTIALITY** y document review the facility failed g Foley catheter was written and e survey sample, Resident #21. DICAL RECORD OR PHYSICIAN as a Significant Change with an (BIMS) was a 14 out of a possible of daily decision making. Under welling (urinary) catheter. e indwelling catheter. lying on the left side with no visible Resident #21's indwelling catheter. o visible Foley catheter. RDER] ft and as needed. ention and pain. ted in part, as follows: antry: On 1/26/2020, this writer was and NP (Nurse Practitioner) were and to observe resident for any the Nurse Practitioner (NP) on Sunday around 4:00 P.M. that
	(continued on next page)		

			10. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 495340	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 01/28/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Newport News Nursing & Rehab		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, z 12997 Nettles Drive Newport News, VA 23602	CIP CODE	
For information on the nursing home's	plan to correct this deficiency, please cor	ltact the nursing home or the state survey	agency.	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC (Each deficiency must be preceded by	IENCIES full regulatory or LSC identifying informat	ion)	
F 0690 Level of Harm - Minimal harm or potential for actual harm	On 1/28/20 at 2:15 P.M. an interview was conducted with the Director of Nursing and she was asked what would have been her expectations for new resident orders. The Director of Nursing stated, I would expect any orders that the NP gives to be put in and followed and for the residents to be monitored and to chart it there is any distention or discomfort with the resident.:			
Residents Affected - Few	The facility policy titled Physician of	order [MEDICAL RECORD OR PHYSIC	CIAN ORDER]	
	Routine Orders:			
	A nurse may accept a telephone o	rder from the Physician, Physician Ass	sistant or Nurse Practitioner.	
	The order shall be repeated back to the Physician, Physician Assistant or Nurse Practitioner for verbal confirmation. The order is transcribed to all appropriate areas (MAR (medication administrator), TAR (treatment administration record), etc) or electronic equivalent. The nurse shall sit orders upon completion or verification of transcription. On 1/29/20 at 4:43 P.M. a pre-exit debriefing was held with the Administrator, the Director of N Vice President of Operations and the Clinical Corporate Nurse where the above information we Prior to exit no further information was provided.			

			140. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 495340	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 01/28/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Newport News Nursing & Rehab		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 12997 Nettles Drive Newport News, VA 23602	IP CODE	
For information on the nursing home's p	plan to correct this deficiency, please con	tact the nursing home or the state survey	agency.	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information)		ion)	
F 0694	Provide for the safe, appropriate a	dministration of IV fluids for a resident	when needed.	
Level of Harm - Minimal harm or potential for actual harm	**NOTE- TERMS IN BRACKETS F	HAVE BEEN EDITED TO PROTECT C	ONFIDENTIALITY**	
Residents Affected - Few	Based on observation, staff interview, clinical record review and facility document review the facility staff failed to ensure 1 of 43 residents in the survey sample received the appropriate care and services for the management of a PICC line, Resident #348.			
	A PICC line is a peripherally inserted central catheter, a form of intravenous access that can be used for a prolonged period of time (e.g., for extended antibiotic therapy).			
	The findings include:			
	Resident #348 was admitted to the facility on [DATE] with diagnoses [MEDICAL RECORD OR PHYSICIAN ORDER]. The admission MDS with an assessment reference date of 1/16/20 coded the resident as scoring a 15 out of a possible 15 on the Brief Interview for Mental Status indicating the residents cognition was intact Section O. Special Treatments, Procedures, and Programs indicated the resident was receiving IV medications.			
	The physician orders [MEDICAL R	ECORD OR PHYSICIAN ORDER].		
	On 1/26/20 during the initial tour the resident was observed in bed. A PICC line was noted to the resident's right arm. The dressing was dated 1/18/20 and loose on the right lower edge.			
		inistration Record (TAR) was reviewed s that the PICC dressing was changed hanged on 1/18/20.		
	the [MEDICATION(S)] 2 gram IV d should have been changed on the	sed Practical Nurse (LPN# 1) was obs lose. She observed the PICC dressing 25th (1/25/20), the standard is to chan ge it and I will let my ADON (Assistant	was dated 1/18/ 20 and stated, It ge the PICC dressing once a week.	
	The above finding was shared with information was provided prior to e	the Administrator on 1/28/20 at approximate.	ximately 2:30 p.m. No additional	
	The facility policy and procedure til	tled 4.10 Midline Catheter Dressing Ch	ange, revised 7/1/12 read in part:	
	Guidance			
	Sterile dressing change using tra	ansparent dressings is performed:		
	1.2 At least weekly			
	1.3 If the integrity of the dressing h	as been compromised (wet, loose or s	oiled)	

	T	_	_
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 495340	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 01/28/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Newport News Nursing & Rehab		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 12997 Nettles Drive Newport News, VA 23602	IP CODE
For information on the nursing home's	plan to correct this deficiency, please con	Lact the nursing home or the state survey	agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICE (Each deficiency must be preceded by	IENCIES full regulatory or LSC identifying informati	ion)
Evel of Harm - Minimal harm or potential for actual harm Residents Affected - Many	Have a registered nurse on duty 8 a full time basis. Based on review of Facility docume at least 8 consecutive hours a day. The findings included: A review of the facility as-worked s no coverage provided by a RN (Re An interview with the Director of Nu RN coverage for 8/16/2019 the DC 8/16/2019.	hours a day; and select a registered nentation, the facility failed to provide the 7 days a week. Itaffing documentation revealed that on egistered Nurse) within a 24-hour time-cursing (DON) on 01/27/2020 at approxion responded, I agree that there was not the facility Administrator during a mee	the date of 08/16/2019, there was frame. mately 6:30 p.m. when asked about to RN coverage documented for

			No. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 495340	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 01/28/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Newport News Nursing & Rehab		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 12997 Nettles Drive Newport News, VA 23602	P CODE
For information on the nursing home's p	plan to correct this deficiency, please conf	I cact the nursing home or the state survey a	agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information)		on)
F 0732	Post nurse staffing information ever	ry day.	
Level of Harm - Potential for minimal harm	Based on observation and facility posting information, the facility staff failed to provide the current staffing information to residents and visitors.		
Residents Affected - Many	Findings included:		
		26/2020 at approximately 11:05 a.m., t listing staffing information for 01/24/20	
	regarding the posted staffing inform go make sure that (as-worked schet the 24th as worked schedule. LPN usually has a liaison on weekends on weekends and then I leave. Wh #1 stated, 'I couldn't tell you. I am juthers findings were reviewed with	Practical Nurse (LPN) #1, on 01/26/202 nation, LPN #1 stated, she called the faduled) is changed. LPN #1 stated that #1 stated that all she had to do was flithat will change out the schedule. She en asked who was responsible for doir ust a floor nurse. The Facility Administrator during a mee information was provided by facility st	acility Administrator and said Please 25th, 26th and 27th were behind p the 26th in front, and that she also stated, I only work a few hours ng the As-Worked scheduled, LPN eting on 01/28/2020 at

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY
	495340	A. Building B. Wing	COMPLETED 01/28/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Newport News Nursing & Rehab		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12997 Nettles Drive Newport News, VA 23602	
For information on the nursing home's pl	an to correct this deficiency, please cont	act the nursing home or the state survey a	gency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICII (Each deficiency must be preceded by f	ENCIES ull regulatory or LSC identifying informatio	n)
F 0812 Level of Harm - Minimal harm or potential for actual harm Residents Affected - Some	Procure food from sources approve in accordance with professional state Based on observations, facility doct ensure that food was stored, labeled. The findings included: During an initial inspection of the fact following was observed: 1. Partially covered Salisbury steak. 2. No dates for 2 rolls of raw hamburds. No use by dates for milk stored at the stored and	d or considered satisfactory and store, ndards. Immentation review, and staff interviews d, and served under sanitary condition cility kitchen occurring on 01/26/2020 at in the refrigerator. In the refrigerator. In the refrigerator of the refrigerator of the refrigerator. In the refrigerator of the refrigerator of the refrigerator. In the refrigerator of the refrigerator of the refrigerator. In the refrigerator of the refrigerator of the refrigerator of the refrigerator. In the refrigerator of the refrig	prepare, distribute and serve food the facility kitchen staff failed to s. the approximately 11:21 a.m., the etary Manager yielded, We just no better. etary Manager, the Dietary ate items. I agree with you included the following: cordance with the FDS Food Code. arked as appropriate. s stated the following: ted, will be appropriately stored in

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 495340	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 01/28/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Newport News Nursing & Rehab		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 12997 Nettles Drive Newport News, VA 23602	P CODE
For information on the nursing home's p	lan to correct this deficiency, please con	tact the nursing home or the state survey a	agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information)		on)	
F 0812 Level of Harm - Minimal harm or potential for actual harm Residents Affected - Some	These findings were reviewed with m. No further information was prov	the Administrator during a meeting on ided by facility staff.	01/28/2020 at approximately 4:30 p.

			No. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 495340	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 01/28/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Newport News Nursing & Rehab		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12997 Nettles Drive Newport News, VA 23602	
For information on the nursing home's p	olan to correct this deficiency, please conf	tact the nursing home or the state survey a	gency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICI (Each deficiency must be preceded by	ENCIES full regulatory or LSC identifying information	on)
F 0814	Dispose of garbage and refuse pro	perly.	
Level of Harm - Minimal harm or potential for actual harm	Based on observation and staff inte free from debris and refuse.	erview, the facility staff failed to ensure	that the garbage disposal area was
Residents Affected - Few	The findings included:		
		acility's disposal dumpsters occurring o and plastic soda bottles were discover	
	During an interview on 01/26/2020 Manager stated We are supposed	at approximately 12:30 p.m. with the D to check the area daily.	ietary Manager, the Dietary
		at approximately 1:53 p.m. the Dietary seet with my cooks to direct them to kee	
	Facility provided policy dated 08/20	117 regarding Dispose of Garbage and	Refuse:
	All garbage and refuse will be collected and disposed of in a safe and efficient manner.		cient manner.
	Procedures:		
	The Dining Services Director coordinates with the Director of Maintenance to ensure that the area surrounding the exterior dumpster area is maintained in a manner free of rubbish or other debris.		
	These findings were reviewed with the facility Administrator during a meeting on 01/28/2020 at approximately 4:30 p.m. No further information was provided by facility staff.		ing on 01/28/2020 at approximately
	l .		

			No. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(x1) provider/supplier/clia identification number: 495340	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 01/28/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Newport News Nursing & Rehab		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12997 Nettles Drive Newport News, VA 23602	
For information on the nursing home's p	lan to correct this deficiency, please con	tact the nursing home or the state survey a	gency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			on)
F 0842 Level of Harm - Minimal harm or potential for actual harm Residents Affected - Few	s plan to correct this deficiency, please contact the nursing home or the state survey agency. SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by fult regulatory or LSC identifying information) Safeguard resident-identifiable information and/or maintain medical records on each resident that are in accordance with accepted professional standards. "NOTE- TERMS IN BRACKETS HAVE BEEN EDITED TO PROTECT CONFIDENTIALITY"* 2. The facility staff failed to ensure the Treatment Administration Record (TAR) was accurate for Resident #348's PICC dressing change date. A PICC line is a peripherally inserted central catheter, a form of intravenous access that can be used for a prolonged period of time (e.g., for extended antibiotic therapy). Resident #348 was admitted to the facility on [DATE] with diagnoses [MEDICAL RECORD OR PHYSICIA ORDER]. The admission MDS with an assessment reference date of 1/16/20 coded the resident as soon a 15 out of a possible 15 on the Brief Interview for Mental Status indicating the residents cognition was int Section 0. Special Treatments, Procedures, and Programs indicated the resident was receiving IV medications. The physician orders [MEDICAL RECORD OR PHYSICIAN ORDER] . On 1/26/20 during the initial tour the resident was observed in bed. A PICC line was noted to the resident right arm. The dressing was dated as changed on 1/18/20; the dressing was loose on the right lower edge The January 2020 Treatment Administration Record (TAR) was reviewed. The TAR indicated by documentation of the nurses initials that the PICC dressing was changed on Monday 1/20/20, however, the PICC dressing was dated as last changed on 1/18/20. The above finding was shared with the Administrator on 1/28/20 at approximately 2:30 p.m. No additional information was provided prior to exit. 3. Resident #192 was admitted to the facility on [DATE]. diagnoses [MEDICAL RECORD OR PHYSICIAN ORDER]. Resident #192's Admission Minimum Data Set (MDS an assessment protocol) with an Assessment Reference Dat		ds on each resident that are in DNFIDENTIALITY** TAR) was accurate for Resident Us access that can be used for a DICAL RECORD OR PHYSICIAN 6/20 coded the resident as scoring of the residents cognition was intact. Tesident was receiving IV C line was noted to the resident's as loose on the right lower edge. The TAR indicated by on Monday 1/20/20, however, the ICAL RECORD OR PHYSICIAN ISTEMBLY STORY SIMS (Brief Interview for Mental Ithe Minimum Data Set coded ity, dressing, eating and personal of total dependence of 1 for bathing. ISTEMBLY SIGNARY SIGNARY

			10. 0936-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 495340	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 01/28/2020	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Newport News Nursing & Rehab		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12997 Nettles Drive		
3		Newport News, VA 23602		
For information on the nursing home's	plan to correct this deficiency, please con	tact the nursing home or the state survey	agency.	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC)		dentifying information)	
F 0842 Level of Harm - Minimal harm or potential for actual harm Residents Affected - Few	(Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information) An interview was conducted with Registered Nurse (RN) #1, the ADON (Assistant Director of 01/27/2020 at 4:45 p.m. When asked if Resident #192 has a [CONDITION(S)] tube, RN #1 st		Assistant Director of Nursing), on N(S)] tube, RN #1 stated, No, the eviewed order Keep extra n accurate order, RN #1 stated, No, en asked if Resident #192 has ties [CONDITION(S)] - Assess skin occurate order, RN #1 stated, No, the tton, not ties. RN #1 stated, I expect d the orders need to reflect what is 2017 included: Oractice standards to provide e.e. On 01/28/2020 at approximately 4:45 mation about the finding. Fiew, it was determined that facility f 43 residents in the survey sample, MEDICAL RECORD OR PHYSICIAN ment was an admission MDS ent #92 was coded as being intact in iew for Mental Status) exam. Ember with bed mobility, dressing, and supervision only with all other RD OR PHYSICIAN ORDER] if	

Printed: 04/13/2022 Form Approved OMB No. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 495340	A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 01/28/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Newport News Nursing & Rehab		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12997 Nettles Drive Newport News, VA 23602	
For information on the nursing home's p	olan to correct this deficiency, please con	stact the nursing home or the state survey a	agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (Each deficiency must be preceded by full regulatory or LSC identifying information)		on)
F 0842 Level of Harm - Minimal harm or potential for actual harm Residents Affected - Few	following code was documented: In A nursing note dated 6/6/19 documed the nursing note dated 6/6/19 documed on the glucometer, and she was 400 per protocol and then I advise read HI and coverage was given (for she ate dinner and again her BS with patient's status and her family carriage of the status and her family carriage of the Emergency Department [CONDITION(S)] with a blood sugar summary. Review of the Emergency Department [CONDITION(S)] with a blood sugar summary. Review of a 6/7/19 note revealed the with no new orders. On 1/26/20 at 11:36 a.m., an intensity who worked on 6/6/19 with Reside 6/6/19 when her sugar read HI, LP protocol. LPN #1 then stated that see RECORD OR PHYSICIAN ORDEI later and her level was still high. LI administer 10 units of [MEDICATIC LPN #1 stated that Resident #92's daughter had decided to take the riblood sugar of 496 on the MAR. Life	19 MAR indicated [MEDICAL RECORD Insulin not required. Inented the following: 16:30 (4:30 p.m.) is given Hum. ([MEDICATION(S)] R (regid I would check her blood sugar in one for a second time) and her routine dose was tested and registered 496. (Name one in and asked about her BS and decid ly request and patient was taken to the ment Visit Summary revealed that Resider reading of 413 at 8:51 p.m. There we hat Resident #92 returned back to the fivile was conducted with Licensed Pracent #92. When asked how many units of the Netherland Pracent #92. When asked how many units of the notified the Nurse Practitioner per part of the Netherland Pracent #91. LPN #1 stated that she rechecked Prometry and the Netherland Pracent #92 is second time as well as her blood sugar read 496 right after dinner resident to the hospital. LPN #1 stated that she did not administer tould be documented how many units of the prometry with the production of the prometry with the production of the pr	The patient's BS (blood sugar) regular)) coverage for greater than hour. At 5:30 p.m. her BS again of insulin 10 units. Shortly after If NP) was made aware of the ded they wanted to take her to the hospital by family. Ident #92 was seen for the after visit at 12:15 a.m. from the ER actical Nurse (LPN) #1, the nurse of insulin Resident #92 received ounits per standard scale of insulin Polysician's orders [MEDICAL Resident #92's blood sugar an howof the second time and was told to 10 units of scheduled NPH insuling. LPN #1 stated that Resident #92 that she documented the latest for any further insulin after the

not write an order for [MEDICAL RECORD OR PHYSICIAN ORDER] .

On 1/27/20 at 12:15 p.m., an interview was conducted with ASM (administrative staff member) #3, the Nurse Practitioner. When asked about the incident on 6/6/19, ASM #3 stated that she was not able to remember if she was notified regarding the insulin that was given to Resident #92 prior her being sent to the hospital. ASM #3 stated that she would expect the nurses to notify her of an elevated blood sugar so she could give an order for [MEDICAL RECORD OR PHYSICIAN ORDER] . ASM #3 stated that typically for a type one diabetic she would not give an order to give SSI a second time because they typically are so brittle. ASM #3 stated that she would expect the nursing staff to notify her prior to administering a second dose of SSI. ASM #3 stated that the nurse may have received the order from the on-call physician or Resident #92's physician.

Resident's clinical record, LPN #1 stated that she should have documented in the clinical record the amount of insulin administered and should have documented who gave her the orders. LPN #1 stated, I can assure you I called the NP because she (Resident #92) was a brittle diabetic. LPN #1 also confirmed that she did

(continued on next page)

		T	T
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(x1) provider/supplier/clia identification number: 495340	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 01/28/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Newport News Nursing & Rehab		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12997 Nettles Drive Newport News, VA 23602	
For information on the nursing home's p	olan to correct this deficiency, please con	Lact the nursing home or the state survey	agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICI (Each deficiency must be preceded by	ENCIES full regulatory or LSC identifying informati	on)
F 0842 Level of Harm - Minimal harm or potential for actual harm Residents Affected - Few	On 1/27/20 at 12:30 p.m., further in she did that day on 6/6/19 was veri #92. On 1/27/20 at 3:55 p.m., an intervice could not recall the above allegation On 1/28/19 at 4:35 p.m., ASM (adm (Director of Nursing) and ASM #2, 1 (1) [MEDICATION(S)] R (regular)/[I fast acting insulin used to improve from The National Institutes of Heactm?setid=11f9e71d-249d-4de5-be0 (2) NPH insulin- An intermediate-actine she did to the procedure of the set	full regulatory or LSC identifying information terview was conducted with LPN #1. Lified with the NP prior to administering was conducted with ASM #4, the Plan. ASM #4 stated that he could not remainistrative staff member) #1, the Admithe Divisional Executive Director were MEDICATION(S)] R (regular)- Both braglycemic control in patients with diabelth. https://dailymed.nlm.nih.gov/dailyr	PN #1 stated again that everything the two doses of SSI to Resident hysician. ASM #4 stated that he member that far back. inistrator, ASM #2, the DON made aware of the above concern. and names for same type of insulin; tes. This information was obtained ned/drugInfo.

			10. 0936-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 495340	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 01/28/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Newport News Nursing & Rehab		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 12997 Nettles Drive Newport News, VA 23602	P CODE
For information on the nursing home's p	olan to correct this deficiency, please con	Itact the nursing home or the state survey a	agency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC (Each deficiency must be preceded by		on)
F 0880	Provide and implement an infection	n prevention and control program.	
Level of Harm - Minimal harm or	**NOTE- TERMS IN BRACKETS H	HAVE BEEN EDITED TO PROTECT CO	ONFIDENTIALITY**
potential for actual harm Residents Affected - Few		riew, clinical record review and facility or rol practices were followed during wour	
	The findings included:		
	Resident #57 was admitted to the facility on [DATE]. diagnoses [MEDICAL RECORD OR PHYSICIAN ORDER]. Resident #57's Minimum Data Set (MDS assessment protocol) with as Assessment Reference Date of 12/19/2019 coded Resident #57 with short-term memory problems, long-term memory problems and with severely impaired cognitive skills for daily decision making. In addition, the Minimum Data Set coded Resident #57 as requiring extensive assistance of 1 for toilet use, extensive assistance of 2 for bed mobility, dressing and personal hygiene and total dependence of 1 for eating. On 01/28/2020 at 10:17 a.m., Registered Nurse (RN) #2 provided wound care to Resident #57's sacral		
	pressure ulcer. After setting up to premoved the old dressing and paciplastic bag, removed her dirty glov sacral wound with gauze 4x4 and low wound with 4x4 gauze and Norma clean gloves, and as she was drying expel feces (bowel movement). Rividean the feces from the residents package of Calcium Alginate and chygiene after wiping feces from the Alginate back down on the barrier of the treatment cart outside of the roothe barrier. RN #2 washed her har Alginate from the package and cut wound, opened package of 4x4 gate and placed it over the Calcium Alginate hand sanitizer from room and up next to the Medication Cart and blades of the scissors. RN #2 did rivide sanitizer from the top of the treatment.	perform the wound care appropriately, king from Resident #57's sacral wound res, and applied hand sanitizer. RN #2 Normal Saline, disposed of dirty 4x4 ga I Saline, removed dirty gloves, and appng around the residents wound with a ga I Saline, removed dirty gloves, and appng around the residents wound with a ga I was a garden with the solid present the package. RN #2 did not render the package. RN #2 did not render residents buttocks. RN #2 placed the drape. RN #2 removed her dirty gloves from and obtained the scissors laying or add with soap and water, applied clean with the scissors. RN #2 then placed in with the scissors. RN #2 then placed in with the scissors. RN #2 then placed ressing. RN #2 disposed of left over surface. RN #2 washed her hands with sciplaced them on top of the treatment call to obtained alcohol swabs from the med not clean the handles of the scissors. Rent cart without cleaning it and placed dure titled Dressing Change was received.	the following was observed: RN #2 and disposed of dressing in a applied clean gloves, cleaned the auze, cleaned skin around sacral died hand sanitizer. RN #2 applied glauze 4x4 the resident began to an and then used the gauze 4x4 to get 4x4. RN #2 picked up a clean glove per dirty gloves and perform opened package of Calcium, applied hand sanitizer, went out to a top of the cart and placed them on gloves, removed the Calcium I the Calcium Alginate in the sacral gloves and barrier drape in plastic pap and water, removed scissors and proceeded to clean the the treatment cart cart and proceeded to clean the the medication cart.

			No. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 495340	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building B. Wing	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 01/28/2020
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER Newport News Nursing & Rehab		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 12997 Nettles Drive Newport News, VA 23602	P CODE
For information on the nursing home's p	olan to correct this deficiency, please cont	I tact the nursing home or the state survey a	gency.
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICI (Each deficiency must be preceded by	ENCIES full regulatory or LSC identifying information	on)
F 0880 Level of Harm - Minimal harm or potential for actual harm Residents Affected - Few	On 01/28/2020 at 12:05 p.m., cond care. When asked if she should have buttocks, RN #2 stated, Yes I should gloves. When asked if she should have before coming out of the residents room, RN #2 stated before coming out of the room, RN if she cleaned the handles of the second handles in addition to the blades of When asked if her dirty gloves were On 01/28/2020 at approximately 4:1 Nursing.	lied by a nurse to a wound as ordered cally ordered. ucted an interview with RN #2 and discove performed hand hygiene after she wild have removed my gloves, used hand have cleaned the scissors and bottle of discovery. When asked why you should clearly stated, To prevent spread of infecting issors, RN #2 stated, No. When asked the scissors, RN #2 stated, Yes I show a also touching the handle of the scissor. On p.m., the wound care observations will be also touch a present any further information of the state of the scissors.	cussed observations during wound iped the feces from Resident #57's d sanitizer and applied clean hand sanitizer before coming out ean the scissors and hand sanitizer on from dirty to clean. When asked if she should have cleaned the all have. I had my hands on it. ors, RN #2 stated, Yes. Were reviewed with the Director of 11/28/2020 at approximately 4:45 p.

(Tags: Newport News Nursing home attorney, Newport news malpractice attorney, Virginia nursing home attorney, pressure sores claim,, bed sores attorney, wrongful death attorney, attorney handling medication errors, assisted living facility abuse attorney, nursing home abuse attorney, assisted living attorney, assisted living accidents, malnutrition claim, Virginia elder abuse attorney, nursing home injury, skilled rehab injury, skilled rehab attorney, negligence attorney, nursing home abuse attorney, adult protective service lawyer, overdose claim, legal liability for overdose, nursing home abuse lawyer, wrongful death case or claim, Virginia Nursing abuse attorney, Virginia nursing home attorney, pressure sores, Virginia malpractice attorney, Warwick County attorney, nursing home malpractice attorney, Newport News Nursing and Rehab Center, Newport News)